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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This Underground Storage Tank (UST) Closure Report details the removal activities of an
underground storage tank (UST) and associated piping and fuel island/dispenser at California Army
National Guard (CA ARNG) Armory, San Lorenzo, CA under contract with the United States Army
Corps of Engineers (USACE).

San Lorenzo Armory (the Site) is located approximately 12 miles southeast of Oakland and
approximately a ¥2-mile southwest of the City of Ashland. The Site is a 2-acre parcel located at the
northeastern corner of the San Lorenzo High School located in San Lorenzo in Alameda County,
CA. The Site was established in 1947 at the address of 16501 Ashland Avenue.

The UST stored red diesel used to fuel the armory’s vehicles. The 5,000-gallon tank was
installed in the late 1990s. It was a double-walled, fiberglass coated steel UST. It measured
approximately 8 feet (ft) in diameter and 14 ft long. As part of this scope of work, American
Integrated Services, Inc. (AIS) properly removed the UST as well as the piping and fuel
island/dispenser. The details of the UST removal are reported herein.

The UST removal included the following activities:
o Geophysical survey to determine the approximate size and location of the UST as well as

possible utilities on the property in the vicinity of the UST and the fuel island/dispenser;
o Removal of UST, piping, fuel island/dispenser and Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon (TPH)

-impacted soil;
o Soil and groundwater confirmation sampling; and
o Backfill and compaction of UST pit using clean fill material.

Samples were collected from locations beneath the former UST and dispenser locations and
analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline, diesel and motor oil, volatile organic
compounds, and California Assessment Manual/California Code of Regulations (CAM/CCR) 17
Metals. Based on low to non-detect results of the aforementioned contaminants of concern in the
soil and water samples, and the successful restoration of the Site, AIS recommends no further action
regarding this former UST.
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1.0 INTRODUCTION

This report summarizes underground storage tank (UST) closure activities completed at
California Army National Guard (CA ARNG) Armory located in San Lorenzo, CA. The United
States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), Sacramento District retained the services of
American Integrated Services, Inc. (AIS) for permitting and removal of the UST under the
oversight of the Alameda County Environmental Health Department (Contract No. W91238-
08-D-0008, Task 0006). This report will summarize the UST closure work and detail the
results of soil and groundwater confirmation sampling following the removal of the UST.

1.1 Facility Information

San Lorenzo Armory (the Site) is located at 16501 Ashland Avenue, San Lorenzo, Alameda
County, CA. The Site is located on a 2-acre parcel in the northeastern corner of the San
Lorenzo High School, 50 E. Lewelling Blvd., San Lorenzo, California. The Site is
approximately 12 miles southeast of the City of Oakland and a ¥2-mile southwest of the City
of Ashland. The Site is bounded to the north by 1-238, to the south and southwest by San
Lorenzo High School, to the east by Ashland Ave., and to the south by various small
businesses (Figure 1). The UST is located on the west side of the Site, north of building
Operations and Maintenance Service (OMS) (Figure 2).

1.2 Entities Involved

The USACE contracted AIS for UST-removal activities at the CA ARNG site. AIS
subcontracted analytical work to McCampbell Analytical, Inc. The UST rinsate was
transported by Evergreen Environmental, Inc. to their State-licensed facility. The UST was
removed via crane by Hatton Crane and Rigging of Hayward, CA. The UST was transported
by A&S Metals of Castroville, California to their licensed recycling facility for recycling.
Samples were The County of Alameda provided the UST removal permit and provided on-
site supervision of the UST removal and confirmation sampling activities. Details of all field
procedures are provided in Section 3.

1.3 UST and Fuel Island Information

The UST was used to store red diesel fuel. The 5,000-gallon tank was installed in the late
1990s. It was a double-walled, fiberglass coated steel UST. The tank was originally believed
to be approximately 7 feet (ft) in diameter and 17.5 ft long, but was measured 8 ft in diameter
and 14 ft long during removal activities. No holes or tears were noted on the tank upon its
removal.

The concrete fuel island structure was approximately 4 ft wide by 12 ft long by 12-inches
deep and contained large amounts of rebar. The concrete pad beneath the tank was not
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removed, but the tank leak detection system was salvaged and turned over to the Government

on site.

Pertinent tank and piping information includes:

UST and Piping Information

Tank EPA 1.D. CA D981369085
Date Installed Late 1990’s
Tank Capacity 5,000 gallons

Tank Construction

Double-walled, fiberglass coated steel

Substances Stored in Tank

JP-8 Red Diesel fuel

Piping Construction

Double-walled fiberglass

Tank Owner/Operator

California Army National Guard

Condition of Tank

No holes visible

Type of Closure

Removal

1.4 Site History and Characteristics

San Lorenzo Armory was constructed in 1947, and the CA ARNG began leasing the facility
from the San Lorenzo Unified School District. The Site is located at the northeastern corner of
the San Lorenzo High School. The Site is generally level and is home to the main armory
building as well as the Operations and Maintenance Shop (OMS). One 5,000 gallon UST was
identified at the site by CA ARNG personnel during site assessment activities conducted at
the site. An investigation was proposed to identify the possibility of contamination from the
UST or other areas where fuel was being handled.
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2.0 GEOLOGY AND HYDROGEOLOGY

2.1 Geology

The following regional geology was obtained from: Phase I/Limited Phase Il Environmental Site
Assessment, Kleinfelder West, Inc., September 2009 and Geologic and Seismic Hazards
Assessment Report San Lorenzo High School Campus, Kleinfelder, Inc., September 20009.

The Site is situated on an alluvial plain that lies between the eastern shore of San Francisco Bay
and the East Bay Hills of the Diablo Range. Mesozoic- and Cenozoic-aged bedrock formations
underlie the nearby East Bay Hills and are composed of various types of igneous, metamorphic
and sedimentary rocks. Geologic structures within the foothills trend to the northwest, and are
strongly influenced by the active Hayward fault, which transects the western boundary of the
hills.

Localized studies by the United States Geological Survey describing the Quaternary alluvial and
Bay deposits in the vicinity of the Site show that the northeastern and northwestern portions of the
nearby school campus are underlain by recent alluvial fan deposits, while recent natural levee
deposits underlie the southern portion. Alluvial fan deposits are sediment deposited by streams
from adjacent mountain and hillside canyons onto adjoining valley floors and plains. These
sediments generally vary in composition from poorly graded sand to silt and clay and generally
decrease in grain size downgradient of the top, or apex, of the fan. Natural levee deposits
commonly border stream channels and are composed of fine-grained deposits of silt and clay with
variable amounts of sand.

2.2 Hydrogeology

The portion of Alameda County where the Site is located falls within the California Coast Ranges
Geomorphic province, which is characterized by folds, thrusts, and faults that form a series of
nearly parallel northwest trending ridges, interspersed with alluvium-filled valleys.

The depth to groundwater was encountered at 7 ft bgs. General groundwater depth may be
influenced by local pumping, rainfall, and irrigation patterns. Data from former on-site
groundwater monitoring wells indicates depth to groundwater was 5 to 10 ft in the mid-1990s.
Groundwater was encountered during tank-removal activities; therefore, the samples were
collected at between 5 and 9 ft bgs.
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3.0 FIELD ACTIVITIES

3.1 Permitting

The Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) and the San Francisco Bay Regional Water
Quality Control Board-Region 2 (SFBRWQCB) provided regulatory oversight of the Site. The
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health (ACDEH); however, has jurisdiction over
UST removals within County boundaries. Prior to commencement of the work, a permit for UST
removal (Permit No.: SR0016792) was obtained from the ACDEH to remove the existing tank.
ACDEH has acted as the Certified Unified Program Agency (CUPA). A right-of-entry agreement
was not necessary. A copy of the UST Closure Permit is included in Appendix A.

3.2 Utility Clearance

Underground Service Alert (USA) was contacted, as required by State law, prior to digging. USA
was notified so all utility companies with potential conflicts could locate and mark their
underground utilities prior to the start of work. On April 23, 2010, a fax was received from East
Bay Municipal Utility District notifying Mr. Ed Wardle of AIS that there were no facilities in
conflict with the proposed excavation location. In addition, on April 28, 2010, AT&T Local
Service Cable Protection Center GFI was contacted regarding excavation activities in the area.
AIS was notified that the Site was clear of underground cables (Appendix B).

3.3 Tank, Piping, and Fuel Island Removal

On June 22, 2010, the field crew held their initial meetings prior to the clearing of the UST
location. The waterline was shut off in preparation of UST removal. The concrete, asphalt, and
soil overlying the tank were removed and stockpiled on-site. AIS excavated to the top and the
sides of the UST in a manner that ensured maximum excavation safety.

The excavated soils were temporarily stockpiled prior to analytical testing and disposal. The
stockpile area was lined with high-density polyethylene to prevent the excavated materials from
contacting the ground surface.

On June 23, 2010, once the UST and all piping were uncovered, AlS used an interphase probe
(IP) lowered into the tank to determine if any product was present. The IP was also used to detect
free-phase petroleum hydrocarbons. The piping was flushed and drained back into the UST, being
careful to avoid any spillage to the surrounding area. The tank interior was cleaned by pressure
washing. Approximately 890 gallons of residual diesel fuel and rinse water were removed. The
tank was made inert by adding approximately 200 pounds of dry ice until satisfactory levels of
lower explosive limit (LEL) and total oxygen were achieved (0% LEL and 20.8% oxygen).
Photographs depicting preparation of the tank removal are shown in Appendix C.

A~
B Amrﬂk:aw btegrated Services, be.



Underground Storage Tank Closure Report
California Army National Guard Armory
San Lorenzo, CA September 2010

The UST atmosphere and excavation area were continuously tested for percent oxygen and
combustible gas during the UST excavation and removal operations. These tests were made using
a combustible gas indicator with an oxygen meter, which was properly calibrated according to the
manufacturer's instructions. After witnessing the LEL and oxygen readings, an ACDEH
representative approved the removal of the UST.

The cutting of piping was done with a non-sparking cutter to avoid the generation of any sparks.
A 1/8-inch hole drilled through the vent tube allowed expansion and contraction of the gases
contained within the UST due to temperature variations. This step was performed so the UST
would not be subjected to excessive differential pressure caused by temperature changes. The
UST was always positioned with this vent plug on top of the UST during transport and storage.

Hatton Crane and Rigging was subcontracted to remove the UST from the excavation and place it
on a trailer using a crane. The UST was transported to A&S Metals of Castroville, California. The
Certificate of Destruction shows that the tank was destroyed on June 23, 2010 by cold shearing it
into salvageable parts (Appendix D).

Concrete from the UST pad and the vehicle inspection dock was removed on June 24, 2010. The
above-ground clarifier was removed and set aside while the wash pad was demolished and the
concrete was stockpiled on site. Additional excavation occurred to the east of the UST excavation
pit due to some caving of the materials. This allowed for a more stable excavation pit that could
then be backfilled safely.

Concrete removal from the inspection dock area proceeded on June 24 and 25, 2010. Once the
water line was reached, it was shutoff to allow the crew to cut and cap the line. Three sump vaults
were then completely removed and stockpiled on site to await disposal via truck to a recycling
facility. Asphalt at the excavation locations was cut with a self-propelled saw on June 30, 2010 to
create cleaner lines before placing the new asphalt (Appendix C).

3.4 Tank-Pit Sampling

On June 23, 2010, AIS personnel collected six samples, which included three grab water samples
and three grab soil samples. The water samples were collected from the UST rinsate, the clarifier,
and the groundwater encountered in the UST excavation. The soil samples were retrieved by
utilizing the bucket of a backhoe at the desired location and at the targeted depth of between 5 and
9 ft bgs. OnJuly 1, 2010, one soil sample was collected from the stockpiled soil (Figure 3).

The samples were collected in laboratory-grade glass jars with Teflon® lined plastic lids as well as
Volatile Organic Analysis (VOA) vials. The samples were immediately labeled and placed in a
cooler with ice pending delivery to State-certified laboratory McCampbell Analytical, Inc. (ELAP
No.: 1644) under chain-of-custody protocol. Laboratory and quality assurance/quality control
(QA/QC) reports and chain-of-custody documents are included in Appendix E.
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3.5 Site Restoration and Disposal of Materials

Approximately 890 gallons of rinsate produced by the cleaning of the UST was removed on June
23, 2010 by Evergreen Environmental Services. The rinsate was transported via vacuum truck to
their facility and disposed of as non-RCRA hazardous waste liquid (Appendix F).

Based on the laboratory results, the soil below the UST was found to be uncontaminated (below
practical quantitation limits for all analyses), although total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel
(TPHd 110 mg/kg) was detected in the excavated stockpile soil. Site restoration photographs can
be found in Appendix C.

On June 25, 2010 the UST excavation and clarifier excavations were prepared for backfill.
Geotextile filter fabric was inserted in the excavation on top of the drain rock to bridge the
groundwater that was encountered. Sand was then used to further backfill the area and compacted
to 90% relative compaction. RGH Consultants performed the compaction testing and their report
can be found in Appendix B.

AIS provided the appropriate drainage rock and sand backfill for the excavations. These areas
were compacted with an asphalt roller and then paved with 3- to 4-inches of asphalt, sufficient for
general vehicle traffic. On July 1, 2010, the ground surface was restored to its original, pre-
excavation condition.

On August 20 and 21, 2010, approximately 254 tons of non-hazardous soil was removed from the
Site and disposed of by Republic Services (via Millan Trucking) to Keller Canyon Landfill.
Approximately 82 tons of concrete and asphalt were removed by Aman Environmental
Construction and transported to their facility in Oakland for recycling (Appendix F).
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4.0 ANALYTICAL RESULTS

4.1 Laboratory Analysis Methods

On June 23, 2010, six samples were collected from the Site. Three grab water samples were taken
from the clarifier (Comp-Clarifier-1), the UST rinsate (Comp-Rin-1), and the groundwater
encountered in the excavation (UST-GW-1). Two grab soil samples were collected from the UST
excavations (Soil-West-9 and Soil-South-8) and one from the dispenser excavation (Soil-
Dispenser-North-5). An additional soil sample was collected on July 1, 2010 from the stockpiled
soil (Comp-Stkple). The chemical analyses were performed by McCampbell Analytical, Inc., a
laboratory certified by the State of California Department of Public Health (ELAP Certification
No. 1644CA) located in Pittsburg, CA.

The compounds and respective analytical methods for the collected water and soil samples are
provided in Table 1. The samples were analyzed for the compounds required by the ACDEH
UST Closure Permit. Analyses included the following:

e Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg) [Ce-Ciz]; extraction performed
according to EPA Method 5030B and analysis performed by EPA Method 8015B;

e TPHd [Cy10-Cy3] and total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (TPHmMO0) [C1s-C3g]; extraction
performed according to EPA Method 3510C/3550B and analysis performed by EPA
Method 8015B;

e Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene and total xylenes (BTEX), 1,2-dichloroethane (1,2-DCA),
and 1,2- ethylene dibromide (EDB); extraction performed by EPA Method 5030B and
analysis performed by EPA Method 8260B;

e Fuel oxygenates, consisting of methyl tertiary-butyl ether (MTBE), di-isopropyl ether
(DIPE), ethyl tertiary-butyl ether (ETBE), tertiary-amyl methyl ether (TAME) and
tertiary-butyl alcohol (TBA); extraction performed by EPA Method 5030B and analysis
performed by EPA Method 8260B; and

e CAMJ/CCR 17 Metals; extraction performed by EPA Method E200.8 and analysis
performed by EPA Method E200.8.

4.2 Results and Interpretation of Laboratory Analysis

As shown on Table 1, the groundwater sample (UST-GW-1) showed a detectable concentration of
TPHd (820 micrograms per Liter [ug/L]) and the composite soil stockpiled sample (Comp-Stkple)
showed a detectable concentration of TPHd (110 milligrams per kilogram [mg/kg]). The UST
soil samples and the stockpiled soil sample were all non-detect for volatile organic compounds
(VOCs) and BTEX; Even so, clean soil was used to backfill the excavations. Based on these
results, the former UST did not adversely impact the underlying soil. Because there were no
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environmental concerns based on the findings, AIS received instructions from the CA ARNG to

proceed and backfill the excavation.

A~
B Amrﬂk:aw btearated Services, ne.




Underground Storage Tank Closure Report
California Army National Guard Armory
San Lorenzo, CA September 2010

5.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

USACE Sacramento District retained the services of AIS for permitting and removal of a UST under
the oversight of the ACDEH. This report was prepared to document tank closure activities.

The UST was located beneath asphalt and soil. On June 23, 2010, the soil surrounding the tank
was excavated and temporarily stockpiled onsite. The tank’s interior was washed and ventilated
using a pressure washer and dry ice was added until satisfactory lower explosive limits and total
oxygen concentrations were achieved. After the completion of cleaning the tank, AIS removed it
and had it transported to A&S Metals of Castroville, California for destruction.

Three soil samples were collected from the UST excavation and dispenser excavation. The
samples did not reveal any VOCs at or above laboratory practical quantitation limits. Sample
Comp-Stkple did contain concentration of TPHd, which was detected at 110 mg/kg. The
groundwater sample (UST-GW-1) showed a detectable concentration of TPHd (820 ng/L). AlIS
submitted the analytical results to the CA ARNG and received approval to restore the Site. AIS
backfilled and compacted the backfill materials to 90% relative compaction and repaved the area
with asphalt.

Based on the laboratory analysis and tank removal activities, AIS recommends no further action
for the UST area and requests that closure be granted for the Site.
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6.0 LIMITATIONS

AIS has performed the activities cited herein in conformance with the scope of work prescribed
by USACE Sacramento District. AIS conducted the work in an objective and unbiased manner,
and in accordance with generally accepted professional practice for this type of work. AIS
believes the analysis to be accurate and relevant but cannot accept responsibility for the accuracy
or completeness of available documentation or possible withholding of information by the
interviewees, agencies, or other private parties. No other warranty, express or implied, is made.
This report is solely for the use and information of USACE Sacramento District unless otherwise
noted. Any reliance on this report by a third party is at such party's sole risk.

The findings from the soil and groundwater investigation are based primarily upon analytical
results provided by an independent laboratory. Interpretations of the subsurface conditions at the
Site, for the purpose of this investigation, are made from a limited number of available data points
(example: soil and groundwater samples), and subsurface conditions may be different in other
locations.

AIS appreciates the opportunity to provide environmental management services for USACE

Sacramento District. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please feel
free to call AIS at (805) 639-0884.
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Table 1-A: Summary of Confirmation Samples - TPH and VOCs

California Army National Guard
San Lorenzo Armory

EPA 8015B EPA 8260B
TPH TPHd TPHmMo Ethyl- Total
Sample ID Date & Benzene | Toluene Y MTBE | ETBE oire | Tame | TBA
C6-C12 C10-C23 | C18-C36 (ng/L) (ug/L) benzene | Xylenes (ug/L) (ug/) (/) (ng/L) (ng/L)
g g g g ug g g
me) | e | wen |V 3 /) | ey | * g 2 g
Comp-Clarifier-1 6/23/2010 ND 290 800 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
Comp-Rin-1 6/23/2010f 51,000 | 1,400,000| 350,000 ND 65 120 760 ND ND ND ND ND
UST-GW-1 6/23/2010 - 820 - ND ND 0.62 6.1 ND ND ND ND ND
EPA 8015B EPA 8260B
TPH TPHd TPHo Ethyl- Total
Sample ID Date & Benzene | Toluene Y MTBE | ETBE ppE | TAmME | TBA
cociz | C10:23 L CABC30 L 0oy | (meskg) | 22770 | XV | (mgrie) | merke) | (merke) | (merke) | (merie)
(mg/kg) | (mg/kg) | (mg/kg) (mg/kg) | (mg/kg)
Soil-West-9 6/23/2010 - ND - ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
Soil-Dispenser-North-5 | 6/23/2010 - ND - ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
Soil-South-8 6/23/2010 -- ND - ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
Comp-Stkple 7/1/2010 - 110 - ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
ND: Not detected above the reporting limit/method detection limit
TPHg: Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline
TPHd: Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel
TPHmo: Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as motor oil
ug/L: micrograms per Liter
mg/kg: milligrams per kilogram
Comp-Clarifier-1: Composite water sample collected from clarifiers
Comp-Rin-1: Composite water sample collected from rinsate
Comp-Stkple: Composite soil sample collected from the stockpiled soil
UST: underground storage tank
GW: groundwater
MTBE: methyl-t-butyl ether
ETBE: ethyl tert-butyl ether
DIPE: diisopropyl ether
TAME: tert-Amyl methyl ether

TBA: t-Butyl alcohol




Table 1-B: Summary of Confirmation Results - Metals

California Army National Guard

San Lorenzo Armory

EPA E200.8 for CAM/CCR 17 Metals (ug/L)
> e £ £ . - | § £ £ £
Sample ID Date s 2 S E E 3 = 3 - = S T 5 5 5 3 o
S ] 2 = IS 1S Q Py I o ] X = > = © £
=1 2 © = S o o o s 5} 2 = < > © e N
-0 R I IR I O O I = | 3 3 | s
>
Comp-Clarifier-1 6/23/2010 1.4 1.0 120 ND 5.5 4.4 11 30 31 ND 3.0 15 ND ND ND 3.4 620
Comp-Rin-1 6/23/2010 7.7 42 77 ND 39 490 220 780 480 | 0.13 1.6 1100 ND 0.41 ND 26 1400
ND: Not detected above the reporting limit/method detection limit
ug/L: micrograms per Liter

Comp-Clarifier-1:
Comp-Rin-1:

Composite water sample collected from clarifiers
Composite water sample collected from rinsate
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY
ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577
PHONE (510) 567-6700

T T
n%ﬁ?&éﬁ%ﬁ% i §§§§§§ ﬁi&
FHH L i
g?ggigg %gg 's'fggg Eggigf gg . f2 S

It R A R TR
fi émi i it i

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE PLAN
*** Complete closure plan according to instructions * * *

1. Name of Business CQL L EORN L) m;//lfélﬂ o K¢ GU#RD %Lae/
Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) DO VEL e HT

2. Site Address /b5 &/ 445# L D //Ve:
City, State [ L@R EnN ZD Zip _Z2SE Phone Y6 959 354,

3. Mailing Address 28> Casrye %2 wp |
City, State 9‘?6&’.9 WMENTO Zip 76 27  Phone Tr688 4 5547
4. Property Owner( A ¢\ & cR NI _/Qlei/ Ninionme. Cupen

Business Name (if applicable) i‘m i
Address 98:3{) CoeTHE ZQ!@- [
City, State SZ)CRQW\ EWO Zip 5877 Phone /B 55 F35%7 |

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

Carisoanty /é? ?m}/ A/ffmor\fﬁc éa AR D
EPA I.D. No. under which tank(s) will be manifested C A D& /3657068 5

SR0016792 - ,'




Contractor ﬁM?QlC@I\f Eﬁ@@ﬁD%R nees _Tie

6.
Address A0 75 KM@LJ_. DR W
City, State \[E NI R4 Zip_Z2z/  Phone MQ‘;
License Typeﬂ,gr, cI16 c2) Haz ID#_T7S57133
7.  Consultant (if applicable) \
Address \
City, State \ Zip Phone
8. Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)
Name K€ L1.Y/ S‘T"H-‘TEQ Title%OGﬁBQm M AFNRGER.
company A er@icaty Thee eaTEd  Teu cas
Phone _E65 63'{?*08%?;
9.  Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan ONE
Length of piping being removed under this plan _ /2 78 201  (nNNOW N
Total number underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with owner or operator) QNE
10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (See Instructions).
a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter
Name Amge tc—em\lz;rm Gﬁ#@;ﬁJ@EPA 1.D. NoCHR 200 (9823 5
Hauler License No. [34-786& License Exp. Date Cf:'}(?q/ Jotd
Address (500 Easr OPP  Steesv
City, State Kf\ff LU HeTON Ce Zip Yo 7 4 &
b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site
Name EUSERGRe=N Ow. The EPA I.D. No.
Address é;‘?g' O S\M\TH AUE‘
City, State __/Ne=(WAR = - Zio_ 74 560
Rev. 09/17/03 RW
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11.

12.

13.

14.

c) Tank and Piping Transporter

gg\)«.gsEPA 1.D. NoCpK zo0 14 R2FDQ

/] o
Hauler License No. M License Exp. Date ?Z/Q.%b 10

Address [ BoREasr OFP STEEE‘T—'

City, State \ft l;t_vm Ll Cs-TOR Zip QO? 4L
d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site
Name /4-'1- | MET#M_S EPA I.D. No.

Address [ 34D ( oY MeRe e PQ-RELLJQV!

City, State Cassmeo hWwwe GQ le 7 Sorz
Sample Collector
Name AZHAE’:'R\ C RN ‘_\LLH‘TE &EaTED %E’UECES e
Company

Address /& o2 €Easr  OCF 'S*—(E‘”GE“’“

City, State\(\./t’t-m T T= C  Zip 26744 Phone SO 522 - /168
Laboratory

Name /1€ Cean o geee. 4&!#&}/7‘1 chge. T NC

Company | SQ—«VLE‘
ns 1
Address /53 4 \pficow) s s oA
City, State Pl‘T" Ts BuRs Ca zip 745564

State Certification No. /(<A

Have tank(s) or piping leaked in the past? Yes[ ] No[ ] Unknown [f{]/

If yes, describe:

Describe method(s) to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

Doy Tee 05 CBS PER /o> Gacons

/.52,&' LBS e um/ o= @Q%F@m@nw
TANK

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
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Before tank(s) are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be flushed
back into the tank(s). All accessible piping must then be removed. Inaccessible
piping must be permanently plugged using grout.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, (415) 771-6000, along with local Fire and
Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank removal permits. Fire
departments typically require the use of a combustible gas indicator to verity tank
inertness. [t is the contractor’s responsibility to have a functional combustible gas
indicator on-site to verity that the tank(s) is inerted.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information ***(See Instructions)***

@ Jeotns & CES
3 Aeren o

THE TN

&> Rund Wetse

| = PrESENT

£

Tank
Capacity Use History Material to be sampled (tank Location and Depth
(gallons) include date last contents, soil, groundwater) of Sample(s)
used (estimated)
oo 6ot | UNKNow s (D TANE CosrenTs | AS Aanyrsd

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of underground
piping that is removed. A groundwater sample must be collected if any
groundwater is present in the excavation.

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
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Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated) Sampling Plan
P=R  TRi-~ REc-tori

[O—I1Z cuBc >/{4RDS B RO Faote cne.

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately after tank
removal? [ Jyes [ ]no P{]ﬁunknown

If yes, explain reasoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may not be
returned to the excavation without prior approval from this office. This means that
the contractor, consultant, or responsible party must communicate with the
Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling activities.

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
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16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing sample(s):

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses and practical

See Table 2, Regcommended Minimum Verification Analyses for Underground Tank Leaks.

mﬂing limits shall be followed.

Contaminant
Sought

EPA or Other
Sample
Preparation
Method Number

EPA or Other Analysis
Method Number

Method
Detection
Limit

&

/

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

18. Submit Worker's Compensation Certificate copy

N, £\

Name of InsurerQDV\/l_W\ eRCE @-}\JBTJ;\Q/LQT?‘{ _ESUMO (;\ 19410

19. Submit Plot Plan ***(See Instructions)***

20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report all leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of discovery.
The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized

Leak/Contamination Site Report (URL) form.

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank removal. The
closure report must contain all information listed in item 22 of the instructions.

23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B (one-B
form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for “tank removed” in the upper right hand

corner).

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
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CERTIFIGA

ILITY INSURANG

=
=
ey

9/1/2010

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
8/29/2008

PRODUCER

Lockton Insurance Brokers, LLC
725 §. Figueroa Street, 35th FL.
CA License #0F15767

Los Angeles CA 90017

(213) 689-0065

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFCRMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED  Arnerican Integrated Services, Inc. INSURER A: Commerce and Industry Insurance Company 19410
1073047 1502 E. Opp Street INSURER B:
Wilmington CA 90744-3927 INSURER C:
INSURER D:
i INSURER E: e ]
S— L
COVERAGES AMEINOS  C6 INSURER(S], AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF PRODULEA Aub Tha CebeIVCEN THETSSU

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR TH
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT W
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, E

POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ITH RESPECT TO WHICH THI

E POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
S CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

INSR [ADD'U POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION
LTR [NSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE (MM/DD/YY) | DATE (MM/DD/YY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 3 )0.9.0.0.0.0.4
—] DAMAGE TO RENTED
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY { NOT APPLICABLE PREMISES {Ea oceurence) $ XXXKXKX
CLAIMS MADE m OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person} | § );9.9,6,9.0.6.¢
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § XXX XXXXK
] GENERAL AGGREGATE $ XAXKKXX
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OF AGG | § ),0,0.0.6°0.6 ¢
I POLICY f ] s I JLoc
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINEDSINGLELMIT | ¢ yyxx
ANY AUTO NOT APPLICABLE {E&mcoiderl) XXX
oo § ALECNUNERLITES BODILY INJURY 500000
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person)
] HIREDAUTOS BODILY INJURY 3
NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per accident) XXXXXNX
- PROPERTY DAMAGE
{Per accident) § p0.0.6.66.0.4
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY -EAACCIDENT |5 XXXXXXX
ANY AUTO NOT APPLICABLE OTHER THAN EAACC | § XXX KKK
AUTO ONLY: AGG | 5
AXEXXXXK
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ D.0,0,0.0.6 0 ¢
OCCUR CLAIMS MADE | NOT APPLICABLE AGGREGATE $ XXXXXXK
UMBRELLA 3 XRXKXHKK
| DEDUCTIBLE FORM $ XXX
RETENTION __§ 3 ). 9.0.0.0,¢ ¢ ¢
& WC STATU- OTH-
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND X | TORY LiMiTs ER
A | e S enei AR T WC003429675 9/1/2009 9/1/2010 e 1M =
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE L. ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] § 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000
OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

3405649

Contractors State License Board
9821 Business Park Drive
Sacramento CA 95827

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL
NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAWMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO 50 SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIAB.IL[TY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR

30 DAYS WRITTEN

REPRESENTATIVES. !
AUT W
Y AP n—

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

/

For questians regarding this certificate, contact the number listed in the ‘Producer” sectich above and spe"'l—fz 7 the cliefff code 'AMEINGS'.

© ACCRD CORPORATION 1883
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January 13, 2010

ymerican nfegrated Services, bne.

RE: Authorization to obtain permits and city licenses for Contractor

To whom it may concern:

I hereby authorize Ed Wardle to act on my behalf in obtaining permits and licenses from various
municipal/organizations and to sign these documents for me. I am properly licensed as required

by the State of California.

I assume full responsibility under the law for permits taken by persons authorized to act on my
behalf. This authorization shall continue until notified in writing that such authorization is

cancelled by the contractor.

Sincerely,

American Inte d Seryjces, Inc.

Gary Rumhells

Vice President

Contractors Lic.# 757133

Ed Wardle

State of California
County of Los Angeles

NOTARY

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 13" day of January 2010, by
Ed Wardle & Gary Runnells, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person who appeared before me.

o b
Signature ﬂ[ L.L4 ﬁr a ;%W (Seal)

'~ (Notary Public)

CECILIA PRECIADO
Commisslon # 1875367
Notary Public - California =

Los Angeles County z

My Comm. Expires Jan 1, 2014

P.O. Box 92316, Long Beach, CA 90809-2316 © 1502 E. Opp St., Wilmington, CA 90744-3927
Phone: 310.522.1168 = 888.423.6060 * FAX 310.522.0474
www.americanintegrated.com e Contractor Lic. #757133



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
SACRAMENTO DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
1325 I STREET
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814-2922

O April 2010

REPLY TO ATTENTION OF:  Confracting Division

MEMORANDUM FOR: Americen Integrated Services, inc
1502 B Opp St
Wilmingtor, 0A 25414

SUBJECT: Notice to Proceed (N1P), Contract W91238-08-D-0008-0006, Undarground Storage Tank,
San Lorenza, CA

1. This is your Notice w Proceed with work under the above-yeferencad contract.

3. Please acknowledge reoeipt of this NTP by insertion of signeture and date received in the space
provided below. Date of receipt must agrae with the date on which this notice is received in your office via
facsimile or email transmission. Return the original signed copv o

LS. Army Corps of Enginesys, Sacramento District
Contracting Division ~ Charles 8. Criveliaro,

1323 ¥ Streex, Roon 578

Sucramento, CA 93814-2822

3. The pexiod of performance in accordance with your coatract is 80 calendar davs from the Notice (o
Proceed date.

4. Please direct questions (o Charles 8. Crivellary, 916-557-5182 or ehardes s.eniveiiaroidfusace. army.anil,

ACKNOWLE GM’ENZ’ OF RECEIPT:

Receivad: ‘Qﬂ"‘v f < 2{"((-!

(Dady
By: %U ﬂ;ﬁ f\ﬁ V 37%( F

“':gm e Priatbd Name

Title: U I &f 1851 d i T




'| declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and information
provided above are correct and true.

| understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be needed in order to
obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division and that no work is to begin on this
project until this plan has been approved.

| understand that any changes in design, materials, or equipment will void this plan if prior
approval is not obtained.

| understand that all work performed during this project will be done in compliance with all
applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health Administration) requirements concerning
personnel health and safety. | understand that site and worker safety are solely the
responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once | have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, | will contact the project
Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance of site work to
schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name of Business ﬂmﬁﬁtmhl 114‘7\?(11@9‘1‘65& S;'ﬁzum,gfs

Name of Individual i(E.—? eyt S;l‘@-"‘i‘e =

Signature ... EL L/

[ ] PROPERTY OWNER OR [)(r MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Check one)
Name of Business Qe E o w0 /@'—QW«&/ NQTTONHL_ G&@ﬂb
Name of Individual TR eD DE’L. (o U1~

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
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UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

OPERATING PERMIT APPLICATION - FACILITY INFORMATION
(One form per fac1hty)

—

7. PERMANENT FACILITY CLOSURE
9. TRANSFER PERMIT

[ 1. NEW PERMIT D = CHANGE OF INFORMATION
[J 3. RENEWALPERMIT [J 6. TEMPORARY FACILITY CLOSURE

TYPE OF ACTION
(Check one item only)

400,

I. FACILITY INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF USTs AT FACILITY 404. FACILITY ID #
fis) ME (Agency Use Only)

BUSINESS NAME (Same as Factlity Najpg or DBA — Doing Business As)

Mg&gt@ 4 thf ﬁ?"?“toiwﬁ?aéﬂeﬂ-s@h’) ﬁ‘ge?i/&}:\aé\/f
és SHLAND /47()[5:" g;ﬁ)-/vére@v?@

104.

403.

seof |
FACILITY TYPE [] 2. FUEL DISTRIBUTION Is the facility located on In% Reservation or

[31: MOTOR VEHICLE FUELING
[ 3. FARM [] 4.PROCESSOR [ 6. OTHER Trust lands? [] 1. Yes 2.No

405.

II. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

PROPER’}‘Y OWNER NAME N 407. | PHONE
(:@Ql FoR th H Aﬁmw [ Y@ onfe @Cﬁﬁ'ﬁ%@

408.

409.

MAILING ADDRESS ( ?fg)glg%"‘ 5§¢§
%@m (Goecve :29 ra g
ﬁa&ﬁm LSS4T

410. | STATE 411. | ZIP CODE

(A 95237

412

II. TANK OPERATOR INFORMATION

428-2.

TANK OPERATOR NAME - 428-1. | PHONE
DL R L 0 Qﬁmv N»@mowe% s usee |QB)354-35%¢2
MATCING ADDRESS !

[oa)

428-3.

428-4. 428-5,

78ec C?é:@wf—:
CIT
Ccol BumenrToe

ZIP CODE

788=

STATE

428-6.

IV. TANK OWNER INFORMATION

TANK OWNER NAME 414. | PHONE

SemE (A4S 7PN @?@@.ﬁ?@@% ( )

4]5.

MAILING ADDRESS

CITY. 417. | STATE 418.

ZIP CODE
[] 4. LOCAL AGENCY/DISTRICT [J 5. COUNTY AGENCY

OWNER TYPE: % STATE AGENCY
O] 7. FEDERAL AGENCY [ 8. NON-GOVERNMENT

416.

419.

420,

V. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER

Call the State Board of Equalization, Fuel Tax Division, if there are questions.

Y (K HQ#4- [O [0 [O[I[&[TF |

421,

T<mr

VL PERMIT HOLDER INFORMATION =2 a0 mmmuﬁuﬂuas

[J 4. TANK OPERATOR
[0 5. FACILITY OPERATOR

Issue permit and send legal notifications and mailings to: Kl. FACILITY OWNER

] 3. TANK OWNER

SUPERVISOR OF DIVISION, SECTION, OR OFFICE (Required for Public Agencies Only)

406.

VIL APPLICANT SIGNATURE

CERTIFICATFON: Lcertifyjthat the infoymation provided herein is true, aceurate, 2nd in full compliance with legal requirements.

APPLICANT § ﬁ/&zﬂ/# , DATE f}/ /;{{ g s .424 PHONE

425,

(6) 5221 &%

427

APPLICANT N 436. g{iﬁm TITLE
%’?;m L peETasl> t?":"léﬁcFN @ 1 STEdgEs |
UPCF UST-A Rev. (12/2007) - 1/2 www.unidecs.org §€@g




UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

OPERATING PERMIT APPLICATION — TANK INF ORMATION _ (Ore form per UST)

TYPE OF ACTION (Check one item oni‘y For a UST closure or remova[ complete on!y this section and Sections I, IT, I, IV, and IX below) ) 430,
] 1. NEW PERMIT [1 3. RENEWAL PERMIT [] 5. CHANGE OF INFORMATION
ﬂ_ 6. TEMPORARY UST CLOSURE ¢ 7. UST PERMANENT CLOSURE ON SITE ] 8. USTREMOVAL
ERMANENTLY CLOSED: L. 430a. | DATE EXISTING UST DISCOVERED:; 430h,
ERTEUE igs) Jelo
. FACILITY INFORMATION
FACILITY ID # (4gency Use Only) ’ | | _ | ‘ | | . ] I J ‘ ‘ | , i
BUSINESS NAME (Same as Facility Nawa or DBA — Doing iness As) 3,
&le_@ﬂ@-ﬁ-\ﬁ "-"mbf EQ—?‘%ON@;%_ g‘tﬂ ARD
BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS 103. \:15? L@ 104,
II. TANK DESCRIPTION
TANK ID # 432. | TANK MANUFACTURER 433. gﬂ( CONFIGURATION: THIS TANK IS 434,
«1. A STAND-ALONE TANK Complet fi
$ / UWNENow 1Y 2. ONEIN A COMPARTMENTED UNIT companiment i the vt
DATE UST SYSTEM INSTALLED 435. | TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS 436. | NUMBER OF COMPARTMENTS IN THE UNIT 437,
e (P20 500 R Geen o NEs
I, TANK USE AND CONTENTS
TANKUSE [ 1a. MOTOR VEHICLE FUELING [J 1b. MARINA FUELING [ 1c. AVIATION FUELING 439,
[C] 3. CHEMICAL PRODUCT STORAGE [ 4. HAZARDOUS WASTE (Includes Used Oil) ] 5. EMERGENCY GENERATOR ELJEL [HSC §25281.5(c)]
[J 6. OTHER GENERATOR FUEL [ 95. UNKNOWN B 99. OTHER (Specify): =2 IS8 3% |
| CONTENTS  PETROLEUM: la. REGULAR UNLEADED [ lc. MIDGRADE UNLEADED [ 1b. PREMIUM UNLEADED Yo
3. DIESEL =2 = 5= [ 5. JET FUEL [ 6. AVIATION GAS
B [ 8 PETROLEUM BLEND FUEL [ 9. OTHER PETROLEUM (Specify): 440a.
NON-PETROLEUM: ] 7. USED OIL 0 10. ETHANOL
[J 11. OTHER NON-PETROLEUM (Specify): 440b.
1V. TANK CONSTRUCTION
TYPE OF TANK [ 1. SINGLE WALL [X 2. DOUBLE WALL [ 95. UNKNOWN 343,
PRIMARY CONTAINMENT 1. STEEL [ 3. FIBERGLASS [0 6. INTERNAL BLADDER 444, 7|
_______ 7. STEEL + INTERNAL LINING [] 95 UNKNOWN [ 99. OTHER (Specify): 444q,
' 'SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [] 1. STEEL %’3 FIBERGLASS [J 6. EXTERIOR MEMBRANE LINER [ 7. JACKETED 445, 7
I 1 90. NONE 95. UNKNOWN ] 99. OTHER (Specify): 4453,
OVERFILL PREVENTION % 1. AUDIBLE & VISUAL ALARMS L1 2. BALL FLOAT [ 3. FILL TUBE SHUT-OFF VALVE 453, ]
4. TANK MEETS REQUIREMENTS FOR EXEMPTION FROM OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT
, V. PRODUCT / WASTE PIPING CONSTRUCTION
| PIPING CONSTRUCTION ] 1. SINGLE WALL Ejz DOUBLEWALL []99.0THER 60,
SYSTEM TYPE ET"1. PRESSURE [ 2. GRAVITY [ 3. CONVENTIONAL SUCTION. [] 4. SAFE SUCTION [23 CCR §2636()3)] 438, |
PRIMARY CONTAINMENT "] 1. STEEL T 4. FIBERGLASS [J 8 FLEXIBLE [ 10. RIGID PLASTIC 464, |
O 90.NONE [J 95. UNKNOWN ] 99. OTHER (Specify): 464a.
" SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [J 1.STEEL 4. FIBERGLASS 0 8 FLEXIBLE [ 10. RIGID PLASTIC 46ab,
0 90.NONE 95. UNKNOWN [ 99. OTHER (Specify): 464c.
PIPING/TURBINE CONTAINMENT SUMP TYPE [J 1. SINGLE WALL ] 2. DOUBLE WALL [ 90. NONE 4644, |

VL VENT, VAPOR RECOVERY (VR) AND RISER / FILL PIPE PIPING CONSTRUCTION
| VENT PRIMARY CONTAINMENT [ 1.STEEL [ 4. FIBERGLASS [ 10. RIGIDPLASTIC [ 90.NONE [ 9. OTHER (Specify):

~ VENT SECONDARY CONTAINMENF O 1. STEEL 38, 4. FIBERGLASS i;l___l__o RIGID PLASTIC [ 90. NONE [ 9. OTHER (Specify):

VRPRMARY CONTAINMENT EI 1. STEEL I:l 4. FIBERGLASS [ 10. RIGID PLASTIC El 90.NONE [J 99. OTHER (Specify):
VRSECONDARY CONTAINMENT [ 1. STEEL [] 4.FIBERGLASS [J 10. RIGID PLASTIC D 90. NONE E] 99. OTHER (Specify):
VENT PIPING TRANSITION SUMP TYPE [J | 1. SINGLE WALL I DOUBLE WALL l:l 90. NONE

R_ISER PR_IMARY CONTAINMENT O L STEEL O« FIBERGLASS O 10. RIGIDPLASTIC [J 90.NONE [] sTg" oﬁER(Speci@)-

" RISER SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [J 1. STEEL [ 4 FIBERGLASS [] 10.RIGIDPLASTIC []90.NONE [J 99. OTHER (Specify):

FILL COMPONENTS INSTALLED ] 1. SPILLBUCKET [ 3. STRIKER PLATE/BOTTOM PROTECTOR [ 4. CONTAINMENT SUMP
VII. UNDER DISPENSER CONTAINMENT (UDC)
| CONSTRUCTION TYPE 1 1. SINGLE WALL _ _“gz. DOUBLE WALL [ 3.NO DISPENSERS [ 90. NONE 469,
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL ] 1L.STEEL (] 4 FIBERGLASS [ 10. RIGID PLASTIC [ 99. OTHER (Specify) UN f= M@&@ M ﬁggg:
VIII. CORROSION PROTECTION
STEEL COMPONENT PROTECTION ] 2. SACRIFICIAL ANODE(S) 1 4. IMPRESSED CURRENT O 6. 1SCLATION iMoo {7 448,

IX. APPLICANT SIGNATURE

CERTIFICATION: I certify that this UST system is compatible with the hazardous substance stored znd that the information provided herein is true,
accurate, and in full cempliance with legal requirements. ’

APPLICANT SIGNATURE DATE 470,

APPLICANT NAME (print) #1.| APPLICANT TITLE 472,

UPCF UST-B Rev. (12/2007) - /2 www.unidoes.org



APPENDIX B

UTILITY CLEARANCE/COMPACTION REPORT
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Fax from : 614 784 8818 B4-23-16 B8 :31a Pg: 1

e e ¢ ¢ o o L & &
1 11— 1 e D ]

To: AMERICAN INTEGRATED SERVICES Attn: ED WARDLE
Voice: 3105221168 Fax: 3105220474
Re: Response to Dig Request

This is an important message from East Bay Municipal Utility District replying
to your request to locate our underground facilities in an area described on
the one call center ticket.

======== e e e e e e T T e R e e e e o o e o s . e s S P . .

102680
: ALAMEDZ
Addregs: ASHLAND AVE

Place: SAN LORENZO

EBWCMS :
Based on information that you provided to Underground Service ARlert, East Bay
Municipal Utility District has determined that we have no facilities in
conflict with your excavation. Please call 1-866-403-2683 if you have any

questions.

If you have any questions please contact East Bay Municipal Utility District at
866-403-2683.

ey y T T + ¢+ -+ + 1+ L LT T+ 1 1+
e e e e e e e e e T e e e e e e o e v o s e . o s s S e e S T e e e S e S b e B



Fax from @ 289 838 8157 E ki e W -

TIME WARNERSSTELEC A

2 ’.'I't'}ﬁ""‘“.f S i

RS

WL AR BT e

1t has been determined that your excavation under the Underground Service Alett North (U.S.AN.) Ticket
referenced below has NO CONFLICT within the scope of the work location you have described on your US.A.
Ticket. You are CLEAR of conflict with Time Warner Fiber-Optics and free to proceed with your work. Our
contract locator is Golden State Utility Co. If you have any questions please call (209) 830-0162. Thank you
for your cooperation in keeping our Fiber-Optic Network safe!!!

P i

@

€ LN

Colden State Utility Co, Ingincering & L.ocating Department

guhd=ct: USAN TWARFZ Z010G/C4/14 #0002l A1G2AE0=000 NORID NEW

TWABFZ 00081 USRN 04,14,10 14:23:02 0102680 NORMAL NOTICE

lessage= Number: n1h25880 Received by USAN at 14:15 on 04/14/10 by RAC
Work Beglnsgt 04,88/10 at 07:30 Notice: 093 hra Priority: £
Night Work: N Weekend Work: N

Expires: oR/12/10 at 17:00 Update By e /10710 at 15:52

Caller: FED WAFRLDLE

ComEanTs AMERICAN INTESRARTED SE RYICES

Addr=ss:t 107 E.OPP ET

citys WILMINGTON State; CR Zip: 90744
Puginesg Tel: 310-H22-11¢68 Fax: 310-522-0474

Fmail Address: EWARDLEGAMERICANINTE SRATECLSERVICES . DOM

Nature of Works BEHZ TO EFl. UNG FUEL STOERGE TANK
Done for: CALIFORNIA AFRLY NATIONAL & Explosives: N
Foramant o' WELLY
Fiald Tel: Sall Tel: GQ5 -G E- =005
Arez Eremarked: Y Eremark llethaod: WHITE EAINT
Fermit T 2 R
vac [/ Fw The Approx Locatieon Of llemoer Facilities Reguested: N
Excava Srreet Or Sidewalk Areat N
Locaticon
Street Addrsss: 1401 AZHLAND RV

Uross Street) E LEWELLING BLVL

WRE CN EEAER/Q EROE, EXT AEE 225' INTC ADDR

Place: SBN LORENZID, 0 LRES County: ALBMELDA States Th

Seo7]/



Fax from 94 16 R A R, o

FROM: AT&T Local service Cable Protecticn Center GEI

Thiz is to notify yeu about status of received tickets. This does nol mean

+hat another utility stner than AT&T Local Service is ~lear QR that future ancl/c
different activities at the same Lozation would pe clear. This message dces nIl
inaslude any AT&T cable formerly known &€ 3B2, Bell Scuth ¥ TCG.

If you have any gquestions aboul this message or if you believe

you have received this notification in errokr, and that AT&T cakle is actually
:y the vicinity of ysour excavaticn activity, please call 1-800-252-113%.

Lecate requested ky AMERICAN INTEGRATED SERVICES

5 the North Califcrnia one Call CTenter

me-all Ticket Message Number: 0102680

1 nzed with status: ATAT ie olear. Ticket was processed by GFI Autoscreener

ATsT Reference Numker: 27133322
Work Date & Time: Apr 28 2010 7:3
Wark Locaticn: 14501 ASHLAND AVE, (SA
Near intersection: E LEWELLING ELYD

LORENZG CA

77




Sheet { of

Project: ((SI\ MM ks , Qv Lomarvees JobNo: Z6(5. ). ((
Subject: Daily Field Report ) Date: é/z,s’/(a
From: 7 '8 To: . M From: 2:00 To: “Mlours: V"
Equipment in Use: (Z4 Lotwor , 280 Hicpurror Report No:

UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED (Give report date only. Circle dates
of items corrected in this report and explain below.)

| REMARKS /\N
PR TN 3 iy /
VUM Of 6T Aok oo Ao

SOl pedinmd M, S\ Lowenzo |, Cic
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\

Tk \
| | s
( (55 p— QURCY OF WoAlA
> —
(B \
Ol &7 _ e
(%~ 3 A
| penr o) | ,

O oz Qe et w/ O -Beux Moty Florn AenERucan)  (nreesespsn
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B [liZ erer  Swe 66 us mﬁmﬂ/mm

NoTfoD (- KALY . e SHen YT THec Woinp @aews
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| W&
This Report is preliminary. A preliminary report is prepared solely as evidence that field observation was performed. I it al-
Observations and/or conclusions and/or recommendations conveyed in the final report may vary from and shall take nitial:

precedence over those indicated in a preliminary report.

RGH Consultants, Inc.



Project:
Subject:

16501 fAothineo ME, Svn Lorenzo

Nuclear Field Density Test

Gauge No.:

Fdpl ol

User's Initials:

Moisture Standard (Xi):
Density Standard (Xi):

S7o

£

20729

JobNo: 244,

bt oA

Date: £ /o< /)2

Day: é_{ /

Report No:

Page

preliminary report.

observation was performed. Observations and/or conclusions and/or recommendations
conveyed in the final report may vary from and shall take precedence over those indicated in a

g === =i
Test Number { T 3 A t:')/
Depth/Elevation b 15 |[Ce-1.5 |Fe-05 |B-~0.5" | €L -05

(VWL | Cenver- | w. covwiL b CEMTCR
Location g LA
Soil Type
Wet Density (pcﬂ_ ZZ-1 z2A-G b6 (1€-4 (i€.0
Water (pcf) q4 g . 5% et 5.6 L
Dry Density (pcf) (\%-5 2.5 i. © (z-S Kz -4
Max. Dry Density (pcf) 12 @ >.0°%/d -
Optimum Moisture Content (%) | [
Moisture Content (%) €5 %\ & 5.2 [ 95
Relative Compaction (%) 93 q9Z gl 7 2. i
Corrected Dry Density & Moisture .
| Corrected Relative Compaction ——

Remarks: (L@%f’ o Q—tf‘-‘f"" v

et 1O 2%

A D

— s mm T st E S
Field Compaction Test (using gram scale): \ :
\N

Mold (g) 130 \ 100% Saturation Line for
Mold + Wet Soil (g) g ‘ S e o
Wet Soil (g) E o o
Conversion Factor 0.06614 0.06614 0.06614 120 y
Wet Density (pcf) E
Pan Number & 5
Pan Tare (g) obH R L Lﬁ
Pan + Wet Soil (g) RS LEsEsiesizsiast
Pan + Dry Soil (g) j aiTEl
Moisture Loss (g) :
Dry Soil (g) b ]
Moisture Content (%)
Dry Density (pcf) ‘ Sy
This Report is preliminary. A preliminary report is prepared solely as evidence that field Be 10 2 : :!b“ : !

MOISTURE CONTENT (%) -

RGH Consultants, Inc.



PROCTOR TEST REPORT

Curve No.
124.5 \ 1 A
\ ZAV SpG el
268 Test Specification:
= N i ASTM D 1557 RGH Modified
123 Ty T |
[13.0%, 122.0 pefl | \ !
AT ' 1' Preparation Method Dry Method
/| * | |
i, J i ‘ ‘ Hammer Wt. 10
o 121.5 7 A .
> / \ \ Hammer Drop 18
2 A N | Number of Layers 5
- - 7 \\ ! \\ = Blows per Layer 25
g 120 / 1o Mold Size 0.03333 cu. ft.
/ \ Test Performed on Material
g ] Passing 3/4 in. Sieve
1V |
118.514 | NM LL PI
\ — Sp.G. (ASTM D 854)
Lk \ %>3/4 in. %<No.200
117 P AASHTO
8 10 12 14 16 18 R :
Date Sampled 6-25-10
Water content, % Date Tested 6-28-10
Tested By SF
TESTING DATA
1 2 3 4 5 6
WM+WS| 4142.0 3966.0 4069.0 4112.0
WM 20210 2021.0 2021.0 202140
WW + T #1 955.0 857.9 986.8 1009.0
WD + T#1 832.2 797.9 897.9 904 .4
TARE #1 i o P 109.7 110.6 110.2
WW + T #2
WD + T #2
TARE #2
MOISTURE 17 sl BT i i )
DRY DENSITY 119.9 118.3 1917 122 .2

TEST RESULTS

Material Description

Maximum dry density = 122.0 pef
Optimum moisture = 13.0 %

Light Brown Sand (SP)

Project No. 2815.01.11.1 Client: RGH Consultants
Project: 16501 Ashland Ave. Tank Removal

o Source of Sample: Bulk A Depth: 0.0'

Remarks:

R G EH CONSULTANTS, INC.

Checked by: TMc
Title: Senior Advisor

Plate
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SITE PHOTOGRAPHS

</ )
B Amrﬂk:aw btearated Services, ne.



June and July 2010

San Lorenzo UST Removal Photographs

.’ 3 o fF 'a;y i b\ gt ‘.v,
1. June 23, 2010 - Clearing of the UST

to pre

|

= > N \% i
4. June 23, 2010 — Groundwater was reached during excavation activities.

3. June 23, 2010 — View from about a vault sump.



San Lorenzo UST Removal Photographs June and July 2010

5.June 23, 2010 — Removal of the UST and tranportation via flat-bed truck.
' h\

’

|

e

7. Jun 24,2010 - Further concrete rmI around sdf‘np vaults‘. ' 8.June 24,2010 - Demolition of the conc'rteprior to the removal of

rebar.



San Lorenzo UST Removal Photographs June and July 2010

9 June 24,2010 - Concrete and exposed rebar to be removed prlor to the 10. June 25, 2010 — The arrival of drainage rock to be placed within the
removal of the sump vaults. excavations.

11. June 25, 2010 — The arrlval of sand to be placed within the excavations. 12. June 25 2010 — Geotextile fabric has been Iald to sepavrate the sand
from the drainage rock in the UST excavation.



San Lorenzo UST Removal Photographs June and July 2010

2‘(

15. June 28, 2010 - rainage rock. . June 28, 2010 — Cut and capping of piping.




San Lorenzo UST Removal Photographs

17. June 30, 201 - reparétioh of excavation aeas prior to asphalt
application.

June and July 2010

Bt S e e
18. June 30, 2010 — Saw
the new asphalt.

20. June 36, 2010 - Protection of stockpiled soil with high-density
polyethylene prior to removal.



San Lorenzo UST Removal Photographs June and July 2010

/

‘7 g

S, cE v \

23 July 1, 2010 Spreading of asphalt to match surroundlng area. 24 July 1, 2010 F|n|shed asphalt at the San Lorenzo yard



APPENDIX D

UST CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION
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RECYCLING & DEMOLITION

www.asmetals.com

American Integrated Services
1502 E. Opp Street

Wilmington, CA 90744
Attention: Mr. O. Kelly Murphy

RE: Certificate of Destruction

Dear Mr. Murphy,
This letter shall serve as a Certificate of Destruction.

August 20, 2010

On June 23, 2010 we received as UST from your project in San Lorenzo, and was shipped back to our yard via our
transport. The UST was subsequently cold sheared into the smallest recyclable components possible, and

reduced to scrap metal.

Please do not hesitate to call our office if you have any questions.

Respectfully,
A & S Metals and Demolition

— T e

Tom Pietras, Demolition Division Manager

O Castroville -Corporate Office O Los Banos O Modesto O Salinas
11340 Commercial Parkway, 2510 Technology Drive 1616 Angelo Way 456 Brunken Avenue,
PO Box 955 Los Banos, California 93635 Modesto, California 95358 Salinas, California 93901
Castroville, California 95012 p: [209] 829-1943 p: [209] 537-4766 p: [831] 424-3367
p: [831] 633-3379 f. [209] 829-1612 f. [209] 537-5312 f: [831] 424-3392

f: [831] 633-2447

O Watsonville O Butte Montana
620 Walker Street #1 2100 Meadowlark Lane
Watsonville, California 95076 Butte, Montana 59701
p: [831] 722-3597 p: [406] 494-1661
f: [831] 722-5583 . [406] 494-1607



Ferrous and Non Ferrous Metals

A & S METALS

11340 COMMERCIAL PARKWAY - PO. BOX 955

RJO=SA2~/)pf ™ Wrtiwnst > NY 164685

W, PHONE (831) 633-3379
/(/5/ / Date 6’/ A '% 20/0

Purchased From /é}ﬂ/ﬁﬂ/éﬂl/l/ I/f /7/4[9/1/’72/\/0/6
Driver's Vehicle \Q[//Zé//é‘d ///Z/C

Lic. # . Lic. #

3 ?.r e /{O GROSS|qg
3 Q Q” ) ‘ TARE
& )(gz @O TA /VK NET

COMMODITY
GROSS

RC6828

TARE

NET

COMMODITY
GROSS

TARE

NET

COMMODITY
GROSS

TARE

NET

COMMODITY

In accordance with Sections 608(b)(1) and 608(c) of the 1990 Clean Air Act, the undersigned certifies that all CFC
refrigerants have been properly evacuated from any recyclables contained in this transaction.

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster,
whose signaturgjis on this certificg / who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7
{commencing / i

f Dlv»smn 5 of the Caiifornia Business and Professions Code, administered by
the Divigion o dards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

4
G/ SIGNATURE RECEIVED PAYMENT
ASMB500C (rev. 4/10)



APPENDIX E

LABORATORY AND QUALITY ASSURANCE/QUALITY
CONTROL (QA/QC) REPORTS & CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY
RECORDS
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g}@ M cCampbell Analytical, Inc.

"When Oualitv Counts"

Web: www.mccampbell.com

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

American Intergrated Services

1650 PamaDr., Ste. 207

Ventura, CA 93003

Client Project ID:  #30077; San Lorenzo Date Sampled: 06/23/10

Date Received:  06/23/10
Client Contact: Kelly Stater Date Reported:  06/24/10
Client P.O. Date Completed: 06/24/10

Dear Kdlly:

Enclosed within are:

1) Theresults of the

2) A QC report for the above samples,
3) A copy of the chain of custody, and

4) Aninvoicefor analytical services.

WorkOrder: 1006635

June 24, 2010

6 anayzed samplesfrom your project: #30077; San L orenzo,

All analyses were completed satisfactorily and all QC samples were found to be within our control limits.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel freeto givemeacall. Thank you for choosing

McCampbell Analytical Laboratoriesfor your analytical needs.

Best regards,

AngelaRydelius
Laboratory Manager
McCampbell Analytical, Inc.
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¢CAMPBELL ANALYTICAL, INC. CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD
1534 WILLOW PASS ROAD w
PITTSBURG, CA 94565-1701 TURN AROUND TIME - : ' 43‘“ TE?R -Ew
Website: www.meeampbell.com Email: main@mecampbell.com RUSH'S e . ] =
Telephone: (877) 252-9262 Fax: (925) 252-9269 (J GeoTracker EDF [ PDF [Excel [JWrite On (DW)
Report To: kelly 57s e Bill To: A7 €tten infagrm Fal Seevist Analysis Request Other | Comments
Company: A twicwm (ntearbl savicer  Fa, - | € ot Filter
(65 Faters Da. STF 27 = | = - % Samples
Ven Prrn (o 93027, E-Mail: (St ferf pticanintesr b, | + ~ S gls for Metals
Tele: ((3/» ) 522 1/6 Jﬂoﬂ (352584 Fax: (825 ) LEF oG24 am]g|= 4 =z |5 5 _| 3 5 analysis:
Project #: 6677 Project Name: 5 forenze g E = | XI5 3 gl F 3 |£ % % 5 Yes / No
Project Location: /ése/ flﬂffm-f B Som foreaz Lo ‘§|§ = 3|8 % 3| E i} E = E'?E 213 E
Sampler Signature: O (7 27— L HEHE  HEHBEHEE
o METHOD | = |=| & El=]|E|> 2lglel=zls(n]|2
SAMPLING i3 MATRIX ReservED| £ % £ z IHFE EE% Elﬁ'! HHE
LOCATION/ g |3 ' L 1=l=1318|8|3(3lg|s(=|3|8|2[3|2|"
SAMPLEID | Jois beint E f | |! [ ¥ E il ..3: HHEHEHHHE | i :
Name | Date | Time | § *;_E ,Edl‘gmdé‘rga alz E|2 §|§'§ sl2|8 E'ls;; -
w2 e = o F|E|= - =R
4 BEEEE HEEE HHHEHEHEEEHEHEHEEEEE
ovp-clovibises | |soubuverpe |23y | 0930 | 2 |olts A ES I S | X LT fsed (A
(g Z 1A ! AN l’hat | | ]| eel | | 7 EE X
Lomp-ieia -y 1326 | | fawibh | | ' Slee] piwhbe [l fon| by b, |
ﬁ;,.l:_!-._, -\ 1328 1{ Ve ] Ske "hr-fﬂ‘ﬁi Lﬂ‘{’&{b - *ﬂ"&’fﬁj W{
UST- Gw - See | U |Ambd LS I I
VST-Cuw V526 | 2 |ves x .I |
S#J']r'l.ﬂ'gﬂ,.-q }9’?5 “3 f.{d‘.l | & ‘54 iﬁfih ;’,.«f!r !n,'.. f-rlr’,lt
3rl-Vispemn 155 ¥ (5¢ | 2] | | L FISde bpp e tiplee] frtyer
ol Joutl - 4 A 1545 |2 | ¥ ], | AT Lo i s !?—ﬁf‘ | o Heell
= | 11
I .i ]
EI i = S
o Ef 11:/ “ﬁv ,::5: ( :;J:E.r:-t;:l cur;u:_non N T
ANV il - HEAD SPACE ABSENT _ Plesge eal copq of
Relinquished By-— Date: | Time: | Re DECHLORINATED IN LAB 4% 5
Vel [0 \//t S A By
Relinquished By: Date: | Time: | Received By: : G plemur pii e u”'“-!‘ﬂ”
/ VOAS O&G METALS OTHER
PRESERVATION pH<2




McCampbell Analytical, Inc. CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD Page 1 of 1
ify,] 1534 Willow Pass Rd
! .
| Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 . . )
ol (925) 252-9262 WorkOrder: 1006635 ClientCode: AlIVC
[JwaterTrax [JwriteOn [JEDF [JExcel [JFrax [] Email [JHardCopy  []ThirdParty [J3-flag
Report to: Bill to: Requested TAT: 1 day
Kelly Stater Email:  kstater@americanintergrated.com Kelly Therrien
American Intergrated Services cc: American Intergrated Services )
1650 Palma Dr., Ste. 207 PO: 1650 Palma Dr., Ste. 207 Date Received: 06/23/2010
Ventura, CA 93003 ProjectNo: #30077; San Lorenzo Ventura, CA 93003 Date Printed:  06/23/2010
(805) 639-0884  FAX (805) 639-0924
Requested Tests (See legend below)
Lab ID Client ID Matrix  Collection Date Hold | 2 [ 3| a | 5 [ 6 | 7 8 | 9 |10 | 11 [ 12
1006635-001 Comp-Clarifier-1 Water 6/23/2010 9:30 | A A
1006635-002 Comp-Rin-1 Water 6/23/2010 13:20 | [ C A
1006635-003 UST-GW-1 Water 6/23/2010 15:20 | [] B A
1006635-004 Soil-West-9 Soil 6/23/2010 15:45 | [] A A
1006635-005 Soil-Dispenser-North-5 Soil 6/23/2010 15:45 | [] A A
1006635-006 Soil-South-8 Soil 6/23/2010 15:45 | [] A A
Test Legend:
[1] 8260B W | [2] 8260VOC S | [3] 8260VOC_ W | [4] camizamms w | [5 ] G-MBTEX W
L6 | TPH(D) S | 7] TPH(D) W | Lel | Lol | [20]
[11] | 2] |

The following SamplDs: 001A, 002A contain testgroup. Prepared by: AnaVenegas

Comments. 24hr rush

NOTE: Soil samples are discarded 60 days after results are reported unless other arrangements are made (Water samples are 30 days).
Hazardous samples will be returned to client or disposed of at client expense.



Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com
"When Oualitv Counts" Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

{;@ M cCampbell Analytical, Inc. 1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701
-

Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name: American Intergrated Services Date and Time Received:  6/23/2010 6:19:01 PM
Project Name: #30077; San Lorenzo Checklist completed and reviewed by:  Ana Venegas
WorkOrder N°: 1006635 Matrix  Soil/Water Carrier: Benjamin Yslas (MAI Courier)

Chain of Custody (COC) Information

Chain of custody present? Yes No [
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received?  Yes No [
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels? Yes No [
Sample IDs noted by Client on COC? Yes No [
Date and Time of collection noted by Client on COC? Yes No [
Sampler's name noted on COC? Yes No [

Sample Receipt Information

Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? ves [ No [ NA
Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No [
Samples in proper containers/bottles? Yes No [
Sample containers intact? Yes No [
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? Yes No [

Sample Preservation and Hold Time (HT) Information

All samples received within holding time? ves [ No
Container/Temp Blank temperature Cooler Temp:  9.4°C na O
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace / no bubbles? Yes No L1 No VOA vials submitted []
Sample labels checked for correct preservation? Yes No []
Metal - pH acceptable upon receipt (pH<2)? ves [l No na O
Samples Received on Ice? Yes No [

(lce Type: WETICE )

* NOTE: If the "No" box is checked, see comments below.

Client contacted: Date contacted: Contacted by:

Comments: Sample #1 was preserved for total metals.



Q@ M cCampbell Analytical, Inc.

"When Oualitv Counts"

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

Web: www.mccampbell.com

E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

American Intergrated Services

1650 PaAmaDr., Ste. 207

Ventura, CA 93003

Client Project ID: #30077; SanLorenzo | Date Sampled: 06/23/10

Date Received: 06/23/10
Client Contact: Kelly Stater Date Extracted: 06/23/10
Client PO.: Date Analyzed: 06/23/10

Extraction Method: SW5030B

Volatile Organicsby P& T and GC/M S (Basic Target List)*
Analytical Method: SW8260B

Work Order: 1006635

Lab ID 1006635-001A
Client ID Comp-Clarifier-1
Matrix Water
Compound Concentration*| DF |Ref,°,:,T 9 Compound Concentration*| DF |Ref,°r:,'t" 9
Acetone ND 1.0 10 tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND 1.0 0.5
Benzene ND 1.0 0.5 Bromobenzene ND 1.0 0.5
Bromochloromethane ND 1.0 0.5 | Bromodichloromethane ND 1.0 0.5
Bromoform ND 1.0 0.5 Bromomethane ND 1.0 0.5
2-Butanone (MEK) ND 1.0 2.0 | t-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND 1.0 2.0
n-Butyl benzene ND 1.0 0.5 | sec-Butyl benzene ND 1.0 0.5
tert-Butyl benzene ND 1.0 0.5 | Carbon Disulfide ND 1.0 0.5
Carbon Tetrachloride ND 1.0 0.5 Chlorobenzene ND 1.0 0.5
Chloroethane ND 1.0 0.5 Chloroform ND 1.0 0.5
Chloromethane ND 1.0 0.5 [ 2-Chlorotoluene ND 1.0 0.5
4-Chlorotoluene ND 1.0 0.5 Dibromochloromethane ND 1.0 0.5
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane ND 1.0 0.2 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND 1.0 0.5
Dibromomethane ND 1.0 0.5 | 1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 1.0 0.5
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND 1.0 0.5 1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 1.0 0.5
Dichlorodifluoromethane ND 1.0 0.5 1,1-Dichloroethane ND 1.0 0.5
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) ND 1.0 0.5 [ 1,1-Dichloroethene ND 1.0 0.5
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 1.0 0.5 | trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 1.0 0.5
1,2-Dichloropropane ND 1.0 0.5 1,3-Dichloropropane ND 1.0 0.5
2,2-Dichloropropane ND 1.0 0.5 [ 1,1-Dichloropropene ND 1.0 0.5
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 1.0 0.5 [ trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 1.0 0.5
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) ND 1.0 0.5 Ethylbenzene ND 1.0 0.5
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND 1.0 0.5 [ Freon113 ND 1.0 10
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 1.0 0.5 [ Hexachloroethane ND 1.0 0.5
2-Hexanone ND 1.0 0.5 Isopropylbenzene ND 1.0 0.5
4-1sopropyl toluene ND 1.0 0.5 Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) ND 1.0 0.5
Methylene chloride ND 1.0 0.5 | 4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ND 1.0 0.5
Naphthalene ND 1.0 0.5 | n-Propyl benzene ND 1.0 0.5
Styrene ND 1.0 0.5 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 1.0 0.5
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 1.0 0.5 | Tetrachloroethene ND 1.0 0.5
Toluene ND 1.0 0.5 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene ND 1.0 0.5
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 1.0 0.5 1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND 1.0 0.5
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND 1.0 0.5 [ Trichloroethene ND 1.0 0.5
Trichlorofluoromethane ND 1.0 0.5 1,2,3-Trichloropropane ND 1.0 0.5
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND 1.0 0.5 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND 1.0 0.5
\Vinvl Chloride ND 1.0 0.5 Xvlenes ND 1.0 0.5
Surrogate Recoveries (%)
%SSL: 104 %SS2: | 100
%SS3: 95
Comments:

* water and vapor samples are reported in pg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts
are reported in mg/L, wipe samples in pg/wipe.

ND means not detected above the reporting limit/method detection limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

# surrogate diluted out of range or coelutes with another peak; &) low surrogate due to matrix interference.

%SS = Percent Recovery of Surrogate Standard

DF = Dilution Factor

b1) agueous sample that contains greater than ~1 vol. % sediment
b6) lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

J'[K AngelaRydelius, Lab Manager




Q@ M cCampbell Analytical, Inc.

"When Oualitv Counts"

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

Web: www.mccampbell.com

E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

American Intergrated Services

1650 PaAmaDr., Ste. 207

Ventura, CA 93003

Client Project ID: #30077; SanLorenzo | Date Sampled: 06/23/10

Date Received: 06/23/10
Client Contact: Kelly Stater Date Extracted: 06/23/10
Client PO.: Date Analyzed: 06/23/10

Extraction Method: SW5030B

Volatile Organicsby P& T and GC/M S (Basic Target List)*
Analytical Method: SW8260B

Work Order: 1006635

Lab ID 1006635-002B
Client ID Comp-Rin-1
Matrix Water
Compound Concentration*| DF |Ref,°,:,T 9 Compound Concentration*| DF |Ref,°r:,'t" 9
Acetone ND<1000 100 10 tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND<50 100 0.5
Benzene ND<50 100 0.5 Bromobenzene ND<50 100 0.5
Bromochloromethane ND<50 100 0.5 | Bromodichloromethane ND<50 100 0.5
Bromoform ND<50 100 0.5 Bromomethane ND<50 100 0.5
2-Butanone (MEK) ND<200 100 2.0 | t-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND<200 100 2.0
n-Butyl benzene 540 100 0.5 | sec-Butyl benzene 38 100 0.5
tert-Butyl benzene ND<50 100 0.5 | Carbon Disulfide ND<50 100 0.5
Carbon Tetrachloride ND<50 100 0.5 Chlorobenzene ND<50 100 0.5
Chloroethane ND<50 100 0.5 Chloroform ND<50 100 0.5
Chloromethane ND<50 100 0.5 [ 2-Chlorotoluene ND<50 100 0.5
4-Chlorotoluene ND<50 100 0.5 Dibromochloromethane ND<50 100 0.5
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane ND<20 100 0.2 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND<50 100 0.5
Dibromomethane ND<50 100 0.5 | 1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND<50 100 0.5
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND<50 100 0.5 | 1.,4-Dichlorobenzene ND<50 100 0.5
Dichlorodifluoromethane ND<50 100 0.5 1,1-Dichloroethane ND<50 100 0.5
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) ND<50 100 0.5 [ 1,1-Dichloroethene ND<50 100 0.5
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND<50 100 0.5 [ trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND<50 100 0.5
1,2-Dichloropropane ND<50 100 0.5 1,3-Dichloropropane ND<50 100 0.5
2,2-Dichloropropane ND<50 100 0.5 [ 1,1-Dichloropropene ND<50 100 0.5
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND<50 100 0.5 [ trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND<50 100 0.5
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) ND<50 100 0.5 Ethylbenzene 120 100 0.5
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND<50 100 0.5 | Freon 113 ND<1000 100 10
Hexachlorobutadiene ND<50 100 0.5 [ Hexachloroethane ND<50 100 0.5
2-Hexanone ND<50 100 0.5 Isopropylbenzene ND<50 100 0.5
4-1sopropyl toluene ND<50 100 0.5 Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) ND<50 100 0.5
Methylene chloride ND<50 100 0.5 | 4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ND<50 100 0.5
Naphthalene ND<50 100 0.5 | n-Propyl benzene 140 100 0.5
Styrene ND<50 100 0.5 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ND<50 100 0.5
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND<50 100 0.5 | Tetrachloroethene ND<50 100 0.5
Toluene 65 100 0.5 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene ND<50 100 0.5
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND<50 100 0.5 1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND<50 100 0.5
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND<50 100 0.5 [ Trichloroethene ND<50 100 0.5
Trichlorofluoromethane ND<50 100 0.5 1,2,3-Trichloropropane ND<50 100 0.5
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 1200 100 0.5 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 390 100 0.5
\Vinvl Chloride ND<50 100 05 Xvlenes 760 100 0.5
Surrogate Recoveries (%)
%SSL: 101 %SS2: | 98
%SS3: 86

Comments: b6,b1l

* water and vapor samples are reported in pg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts
are reported in mg/L, wipe samples in pg/wipe.

ND means not detected above the reporting limit/method detection limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

# surrogate diluted out of range or coelutes with another peak; &) low surrogate due to matrix interference.

%SS = Percent Recovery of Surrogate Standard

DF = Dilution Factor

b1) agueous sample that contains greater than ~1 vol. % sediment
b6) lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

J'[K AngelaRydelius, Lab Manager




"When Oualitv Counts"

g@* M cCampbell Analytical, Inc.

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

American Intergrated Services

1650 PAmaDir., Ste. 207

Ventura, CA 93003

Client Project ID: #30077; SanLorenzo | Date Sampled: 06/23/10

Date Received: 06/23/10

Client Contact: Kelly Stater

Date Extracted: 06/23/10

Client P.O.:

Date Analyzed: 06/23/10

Extraction Method: SW5030B

Volatile Organicsby P& T and GC/M S

Analytical Method: SW8260B

Work Order: 1006635

LabID | 1006635-004A | 1006635-005A | 1006635-006A
Client ID | Soil-West-9 | Soil-Dispenser- | Soil-South-8 S
North-5 Reporting Limit for
DF =1
Matrix S S S
DF 1 1 1 s w
Compound Concentration mg/Kg ug/L
tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND ND ND 0.005 NA
Benzene ND ND ND 0.005 NA
t-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND ND ND 0.05 NA
Diisopropy! ether (DIPE) ND ND ND 0.005 NA
Ethylbenzene ND ND ND 0.005 NA
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND ND ND 0.005 NA
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) ND ND ND 0.005 NA
Toluene ND ND ND 0.005 NA
Xylenes ND ND ND 0.005 NA
Surrogate Recoveries (%)
%SS1: 103 103 101
%SS2: 104 104 103
%SS3: 102 96 99
Comments

product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L.

%SS = Percent Recovery of Surrogate Standard
DF = Dilution Factor

# surrogate diluted out of range or surrogate coel utes with another peak.

ND means not detected above the reporting limit/method detection limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

* water and vapor samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported in pg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, wipe samplesin pg/wipe,

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

J’ZQ AngelaRydelius, Lab Manager




g@* M cCampbell Analytical, Inc.

"When Oualitv Counts"

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701
Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com
Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

American Intergrated Services

1650 PAmaDir., Ste. 207

Ventura, CA 93003

Client Project ID: #30077; SanLorenzo | Date Sampled: 06/23/10

Date Received: 06/23/10

Client Contact: Kelly Stater

Date Extracted: 06/23/10

Client P.O.:

Date Analyzed: 06/23/10

Extraction Method: SW5030B

Volatile Organicsby P& T and GC/M S

Analytical Method: SW8260B

Work Order: 1006635

LabID | 1006635-003B
i UST-GW-1
Client ID Reporting Limit for
DF =1
Matrix w
DF 1 s w
Compound Concentration ug’kg Ho/L
tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND NA 0.5
Benzene ND NA 0.5
t-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND NA 2.0
Diisopropy! ether (DIPE) ND NA 0.5
Ethylbenzene 0.62 NA 0.5
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND NA 0.5
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) ND NA 0.5
Toluene ND NA 0.5
Xylenes 6.1 NA 0.5
Surrogate Recoveries (%)
%SS1: 116
%SS2: 103
%SS3: 89
Comments bl

DF = Dilution Factor

# surrogate diluted out of range or surrogate coel utes with another peak.

%SS = Percent Recovery of Surrogate Standard

b1) agueous sample that contains greater than ~1 vol. % sediment

ND means not detected above the reporting limit/method detection limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

* water and vapor samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported in pg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in pg/kg, wipe samplesin pg/wipe,
product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

J’ZQ AngelaRydelius, Lab Manager




pbell Analytical, Inc.

:ﬁ‘ McCam
@w

"When Oualitv Counts"

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701
Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com
Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

American Intergrated Services

1650 PamaDr., Ste. 207

Ventura, CA 93003

Client Project ID:  #30077; San Lorenzo

Date Sampled:  06/23/10

Date Received: 06/23/10

Client Contact: Kelly Stater

Date Extracted: 06/23/10

Client P.O.:

Date Analyzed 06/24/10

CAM / CCR 17 Metals*

LabID | 1006635-001A 1006635-002C Reporting Limit for DF =1;
Client ID | Comp-Clarifier-1 | Comp-Rin-1 ND means not detected
abovethereporting limit
Matrix w W S w
Extraction Type TOTAL TOTAL ma/kg ug/L
ICP-M S Metals, Concentration*
Analvtical Method: E200.8 Extraction Method: E200.8 Work Order: 1006635
Dilution Factor 1 1 1 1
Antimony 1.4 7.7 NA 0.5
Arsenic 1.0 42 NA 0.5
Barium 120 77 NA 5.0
Beryllium ND ND NA 0.5
Cadmium 5.5 39 NA 0.25
Chromium 4.4 490 NA 0.5
Cobalt 1.1 220 NA 0.5
Copper 30 780 NA 0.5
L ead 31 480 NA 0.5
Mercury ND 0.13 NA 0.025
Molybdenum 3.0 1.6 NA 0.5
Nickel 15 1100 NA 0.5
Selenium ND ND NA 0.5
Silver ND 0.41 NA 0.19
Thallium ND ND NA 0.5
Vanadium 3.4 26 NA 0.5
Zinc 620 1400 NA 5.0
%SS: 102 111

Comments bl I

*water samples are reported in pg/L, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples and all TCLP/ STLC/ DISTLC / SPLP extracts are reported in
mg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, wipe samples in pg/wipe, filter samplesin pg/filter.

# means surrogate diluted out of range; ND means not detected above the reporting limit/method detection limit; N/A means not applicable to
this sample or instrument.

TOTAL = Hot acid digestion of a representative sample aliquot.
TRM = Total recoverable metalsis the "direct analysis" of a sample aliquot taken from its acid-preserved container.

DISS = Dissolved metals by direct analysis of 0.45 um filtered and acidified sample.

%SS = Percent Recovery of Surrogate Standard

DF = Dilution Factor

b1) aqueous sample that contains greater than ~1 vol. % sediment

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

J’ZQ AngelaRydelius, Lab Manager




Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com
"When Oualitv Counts" Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

{;@' M CCam Dbel I A nal vtl Cal ’ I nc. 1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701
4

American Intergrated Services Client Project ID: #30077; SanLorenzo | Date Sampled:  06/23/10

Date Received: 06/23/10
1650 PaAmaDr., Ste. 207

Client Contact: Kelly Stater Date Extracted: 06/23/10-06/24/10
Ventura, CA 93003 Client PO.: Date Analyzed 06/23/10-06/24/10
Gasoline Range (C6-C12) Voalatile Hydr ocar bons as Gasoline*

Extraction method SW5030B Analytical methods SW8015Bm Work Order: 1006635
Lab ID Client ID | Matrix | TPH(g) | DF | %ss |comments
001A Comp-Clarifier-1 w ND 1 105
002A Comp-Rin-1 w 51,000 100 99 d7,b6,b1

Reporting Limit for DF =1, w 50 Mo/l
N bovethe reporting it s NA NA

* water and vapor samples are reported in ug/L, soil/sludge/solid samplesin mg/kg, wipe samples in pg/wipe, product/oil/non-agueous liquid
samples and all TCLP & SPLP extractsin mg/L.

# cluttered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes w/surrogate peak; low surrogate recovery due to matrix interference.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their
interpretation:

%SS = Percent Recovery of Surrogate Standard
DF = Dilution Factor

b1) aqueous sample that contains greater than ~1 vol. % sediment
b6) lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present
d7) strongly aged gasoline or diesel range compounds are significant in the TPH(g) chromatogram

NIl AP A Ltft ' AA~aa YZQ A . l_ e+~ 1t a1 aa




Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com
"When Oualitv Counts" Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

g@ M cCampbell Analytical, Inc. 1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

American Intergrated Services Client Project ID: #30077; SanLorenzo | Date Sampled:  06/23/10

Date Received: 06/23/10
1650 PamaDr., Ste. 207

Client Contact: Kelly Stater Date Extracted: 06/23/10
Ventura, CA 93003 Client P.O.: Date Analyzed 06/23/10-06/24/10
Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocar bons*
Extraction method SW3510C/SW3550B Analytical methods: SW8015B Work Order: 1006635
Lab ID Client 1D Matrix TPH-Diesel DF | %SS | Comments
(C10-C23)

1006635-003A UST-GW-1 W 820 1 88 e7,el,bl
1006635-004A Soil-West-9 S ND 1 117
1006635-005A Soil-Dispenser-North-5 S ND 1 115
1006635-006A Soil-South-8 S ND 1 117

Reporting Limit for DF =1, W 50 Hg/L

ooy 5 oK

* water samples are reported in pg/L, wipe samples in pg/wipe, soil/solid/sludge samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samplesin mg/L,
and all DISTLC/ STLC/ SPLP/ TCLP extracts are reported in pg/L.

# cluttered chromatogram resulting in coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, or; surrogate peak is on elevated baseline, or; surrogate has been
diminished by dilution of original extract.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their
interpretation:

%SS = Percent Recovery of Surrogate Standard
DF = Dilution Factor

b1) agueous sample that contains greater than ~1 vol. % sediment
el) unmodified or weakly modified diesel is significant
e7) oil range compounds are significant

DHS ELAP Certification 1644 Jl@ AngelaRydelius, Lab Manager




1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

g% M Ccampbe” Ana‘I vtl Cal 1 I ne. Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

"When Oualitv Counts" Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269
American Intergrated Services Client Project ID: #30077; SanLorenzo | Date Sampled: 06/23/10
Date Received:  06/23/10
1650 PdmaDr., Ste. 207 -
Client Contact: Kelly Stater Date Extracted:  06/23/10
Ventura, CA 93003 Client P.O.: Date Analyzed:  06/24/10
Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons*
Extraction method: SW3510C Analytical methods: SW8015B Work Order: 1006635
Lab ID Client ID Matrix TPH-Diesel TPH-Motor Oil DF | %ss| Comments
(C10-C23) (C18-C36)
1006635-001A Comp-Clarifier-1 W 290 800 1 103 e7,e2
1006635-002A Comp-Rin-1 w 1,400,000 350,000 200 89 el/e10,b6,b1
Reporting Limit for DF =1; w 50 250 ug/L
ND means not detected at or
above the reporting limit S NA NA mg/Kg

* water samples are reported in pg/L, wipe samples in pg/wipe, soil/solid/sludge samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-agqueous liquid samples in mg/L, and all
DISTLC/ STLC/ SPLP/ TCLP extracts are reported in pg/L.

# cluttered chromatogram resulting in coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, or; surrogate peak is on elevated baseline, or; surrogate has been diminished by
dilution of original extract.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their interpretation:

%SS = Percent Recovery of Surrogate Standard
DF = Dilution Factor

b1) aqueous sample that contains greater than ~1 vol. % sediment

b6) lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present

el) unmodified or weakly modified diesel is significant; and/or €10) fuel oil
e2) diesel range compounds are significant; no recognizable pattern

e7) oil range compounds are significant

NI AN AL o ul il AP AA



Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com
"When Oualitv Counts" Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

H 1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701
&% McCampbell Analytical, Inc.
Q.J—I !

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8021B/8015Bm

W.O. Sample Matrix: Water QC Matrix: Water BatchlD: 51386 WorkOrder 1006635
EPA Method SW8021B/8015Bm Extraction SW5030B Spiked Sample ID: 1006635-001A
Analyte Sample Spiked MS MSD [MS-MSD| LCS LCSD [LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)
pg/L ug/L | % Rec.|% Rec. | % RPD |% Rec.|% Rec.| %RPD |MS/MSD| RPD |LCS/LCSD| RPD
TPH (btex} ND 60 100 90.6 9.88 96 94.6 1.44 70 - 130 20 70 - 130 20
MTBE ND 10 96.5 94.2 2.40 94.6 96.9 2.36 70 - 130 20 70 - 130 20
Benzene ND 10 89.5 84 6.30 87.1 89.3 2.47 70- 130 20 70 - 130 20
Toluene ND 10 90.4 84.9 6.31 87.4 90.1 3.07 70 - 130 20 70 - 130 20
Ethylbenzene ND 10 89.8 83.6 7.20 86.4 89.8 3.80 70 - 130 20 70 - 130 20
Xylenes ND 30 91.7 85.2 7.33 88 91.1 3.48 70 - 130 20 70 - 130 20
%SS 105 10 98 98 0 97 99 2.34 70 - 130 20 70 - 130 20
All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions:
NONE

BATCH 51386 SUMMARY
Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed
1006635-001A 06/23/10 9:30 AM 06/23/10 06/23/10 11:45 PM | 1006635-002A 06/23/10 1:20 PM 06/24/10 06/24/10 12:18 AM "

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.
% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND
contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

£ TPH(btex) = sum of BTEX areas from the FID.
# cluttered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak.
N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = matrix interference and/or analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high
matrix or analyte content, or inconsistency in sample containers.

DHS ELAP Cartification 1644 A QA/QC Officer
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QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8260B

W.O. Sample Matrix: Water QC Matrix: Water BatchlD: 51388 WorkOrder 1006635
EPA Method SW8260B Extraction SW5030B Spiked Sample ID: 1006635-001A
Analyte Sample Spiked MS MSD [MS-MSD| LCS LCSD [LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)
pa/L ug/L |% Rec.|% Rec. | % RPD |% Rec.|% Rec.| %RPD [MS/MSD| RPD |LCS/LCSD| RPD

tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND 10 90.4 87.6 3.16 85.8 88.1 2.67 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
Benzene ND 10 112 111 0.832 109 109 0 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
t-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND 50 94.1 94 0.150 | 89.3 88 1.43 70-130| 30 70 - 130 30
Chlorobenzene ND 10 109 105 3.72 105 104 0.451 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND 10 109 105 4.05 102 102 0 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) ND 10 116 114 2.30 112 113 0.960 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 10 105 103 1.83 102 100 2.03 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
Diisopropy! ether (DIPE) ND 10 118 114 3.52 114 113 0679 |70-130| 30 [ 70-130 | 30
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND 10 111 109 2.13 108 107 0.710 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) ND 10 117 115 1.37 111 111 0 70-130| 30 | 70-130 | 30
Toluene ND 10 95.2 92.9 2.52 91.9 91.6 0.304 70-130| 30 70 - 130 30
Trichloroethene ND 10 108 107 0.505 105 104 1.45 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30

%SS1.: 104 25 121 124 2.47 122 121 0.325 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30

%SS2: 100 25 110 110 0 109 110 1.06 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30

%SS3: 95 25 98 98 0 97 95 2.35 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions:
NONE

BATCH 51388 SUMMARY

Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed
1006635-001A 06/23/10 9:30 AM 06/23/10 06/23/10 8:58 PM | 1006635-002B 06/23/10 1:20 PM 06/23/10 06/23/10 8:16 PM
1006635-003B 06/23/10 3:20 PM 06/23/10 06/23/10 9:29 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.
% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND
contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.
NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.
# surrogate diluted out of range or coelutes with another peak; &) low surrogate due to matrix interference.

Laboratory extraction solvents such as methylene chloride and acetone may occasionally appear in the method blank at low levels.

DHS EL AP Certification 1644 e QA/QC Officer
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Web: www.mccampbell.com

E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil

QC Matrix: Soil

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8015B

BatchID: 51389

WorkOrder 1006635

EPA Method SW8015B

Extraction SW3550B

Spiked Sample ID: 1006635-004A

Analyte Sample Spiked MS MSD [MS-MSD| LCS LCSD [LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)
mg/Kg mg/Kg |% Rec.|% Rec. | % RPD (% Rec.|% Rec.| % RPD [MS/MSD| RPD |[LCS/LCSD| RPD
TPH-Diesel (C10-C23) ND 40 119 119 0 115 115 0 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
%SS 117 25 118 118 0 101 102 0.101 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions:

NONE

Lab ID Date Sampled

Date Extracted

BATCH 51389 SUMMARY

Date Analyzed

Lab ID

Date Sampled

Date Extracted

Date Analyzed

1006635-004A
1006635-006A

06/23/10 3:45 PM
06/23/10 3:45 PM

06/23/10 06/24/10 12:02 AM
06/23/10

06/24/10 6:50 AM

1006635-005A

06/23/10 3:45 PM

06/23/10

06/24/10 5:42 AM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND
contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

DHSELAP Cetification 1644

S QA/QC Officer
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QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8260B

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil QC Matrix: Soll BatchID: 51330 WorkOrder 1006635
EPA Method SW8260B Extraction SW5030B Spiked Sample ID: 1006531-001A
Analyte Sample Spiked MS MSD [MS-MSD| LCS LCSD [LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)
mg/Kg mg/Kg % Rec.|% Rec. | % RPD (% Rec.|% Rec.| % RPD |MS/MSD| RPD [LCS/LCSD| RPD
tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND 0.050 81.1 76.1 6.38 82.1 78.5 4.57 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
Benzene ND 0.050 115 111 3.16 94.9 90.1 5.17 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
t-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND 0.25 95.9 91.1 5.19 84.9 84.2 0.885 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
Chlorobenzene ND 0.050 113 109 3.58 107 102 5.01 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND 0.050 107 100 6.44 111 106 4.25 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) ND 0.050 110 106 3.38 104 99.4 4.08 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.050 113 113 0 91.7 87.1 5.04 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
Diisopropy! ether (DIPE) ND 0.050 111 108 2.98 91.7 86.8 5.50 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND 0.050 104 99 4.57 93 88.1 5.42 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) ND 0.050 112 106 5.39 101 96.8 3.81 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
Toluene ND 0.050 110 106 3.51 108 101 6.47 70-130| 30 70 - 130 30
Trichloroethene ND 0.050 110 108 2.21 116 112 4.11 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
%SS1: 105 0.13 116 115 0.377 102 104 1.87 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
%SS2: 109 0.13 121 121 0 109 108 1.17 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
%SS3: 102 0.013 111 108 2.57 97 98 1.04 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions:
NONE

BATCH 51330 SUMMARY

Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed
1006635-004A 06/23/10 3:45 PM 06/23/10 06/23/10 9:41 PM | 1006635-005A 06/23/10 3:45 PM 06/23/10 06/23/10 10:23 PM
1006635-006A 06/23/10 3:45 PM 06/23/10 06/23/10 11:05 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.
% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

* MS and / or MSD spike recoveries may not be near 100% or the RPDs near 0% if: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to
the amount spiked, or b) if that specific sample matrix interferes with spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.
NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

Laboratory extraction solvents such as methylene chloride and acetone may occasionally appear in the method blank at low levels.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644 A QA/QC Officer




1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

g% M Ccampbe“ Anal \/t| Ca'l 1 I nc. Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

"When Oualitv Counts" Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR E200.8

W.O. Sample Matrix: Water QC Matrix: Water BatchID: 51387 WorkOrder 1006635
EPA Method E200.8 Extraction E200.8 Spiked Sample ID: 1006364-009A
Analyte Sample Spiked MS MSD [MS-MSD| LCS LCSD [LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)
pa/L ug/L |% Rec.|% Rec. | % RPD |% Rec.|% Rec.| %RPD [MS/MSD| RPD |LCS/LCSD| RPD

Antimony ND 10 103 104 0.483 | 97.2 96.9 0.319 70-130 | 20 85 - 115 20
Arsenic 3.1 10 104 105 0.741 101 98.7 2.05 70 - 130 20 85 - 115 20
Barium 43 100 99.3 99.7 0.280 | 94.8 95.4 0.589 70-130 | 20 85- 115 20
Beryllium ND 10 102 103 1.08 93.9 94.9 0.985 70 - 130 20 85 - 115 20
Cadmium ND 10 99.6 99.2 0.392 | 98.7 98.4 0.244 70-130 | 20 85 - 115 20
Chromium ND 10 100 98.8 1.19 99.3 99.1 0.222 70-130 | 20 85- 115 20
Cobalt ND 10 89.9 91.4 1.66 92.1 92.8 0.768 70 - 130 20 85 - 115 20
Copper 16 10 104 101 1.43 103 103 0 70-130 | 20 85- 115 20
Lead ND 10 98.7 98.7 0 95.3 95.6 0.241 70 - 130 20 85 - 115 20
Mercury ND 0.25 109 106 2.23 99.5 101 1.20 70-130 | 20 85- 115 20
Molybdenum 3.8 10 103 103 0 97.3 97.3 0 70-130 | 20 85- 115 20
Nickel 0.58 10 101 96.7 4.30 97.4 97.7 0.338 70 - 130 20 85 - 115 20
Selenium 0.56 10 106 106 0 102 104 1.36 70-130 | 20 85- 115 20
Silver ND 10 94.8 94.7 0.169 95.9 96.1 0.135 70 - 130 20 85 - 115 20
Thallium ND 10 95.4 95.2 0.168 | 90.1 90.6 0.487 70-130 | 20 85- 115 20
Vanadium 35 10 105 102 211 99.5 96.9 2.62 70-130 | 20 85- 115 20
Zinc 6.4 100 101 99.6 1.13 102 102 0 70 - 130 20 85 - 115 20

%SS 102 750 106 105 0.291 104 105 1.06 70-130 | 20 70 - 130 20

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions:
NONE

BATCH 51387 SUMMARY

Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed
1006635-001A 06/23/10 9:30 AM 06/23/10 06/24/10 1:46 PM | 1006635-002C 06/23/10 1:20 PM 06/23/10 06/24/10 12:27 PM
1006635-002C 06/23/10 1:20 PM 06/23/10 06/24/10 1:02 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.
% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND
contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not applicable to this method.

NR = matrix interference and/or analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high
matrix or analyte content.

DHSELAP Cetification 1644 Q’D QA/QC Officer
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QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8015B

W.O. Sample Matrix: Water QC Matrix: Water BatchlD: 51385 WorkOrder 1006635
EPA Method SW8015B Extraction SW3510C Spiked Sample ID: N/A
Analyte Sample Spiked MS MSD [MS-MSD| LCS LCSD [LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)
pa/L ug/L |% Rec.|% Rec. | % RPD |% Rec.|% Rec.| %RPD [MS/MSD| RPD |LCS/LCSD| RPD
TPH-Diesel (C10-C23) N/A 1000 N/A N/A N/A 102 112 9.56 N/A N/A | 70- 130 30
%SS N/A 625 N/A N/A N/A 91 104 13.4 N/A N/A 70 - 130 30

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions:
NONE

BATCH 51385 SUMMARY

Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed
1006635-001A 06/23/10 9:30 AM 06/23/10 06/24/10 9:06 AM | 1006635-002A 06/23/10 1:20 PM 06/23/10 06/24/10 11:30 AM
1006635-003A 06/23/10 3:20 PM 06/23/10 06/23/10 9:46 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.
% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND
contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

DHS ELAP Caertification 1644 972 QA/QC Officer
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American Intergrated Services

1650 PamaDr., Ste. 207

Ventura, CA 93003

Client Project ID:  #30077; San Lorenzo Date Sampled: 07/01/10

Date Received:  07/01/10
Client Contact: Kelly Stater Date Reported:  07/02/10
Client P.O. Date Completed: 07/02/10

Dear Kdlly:

Enclosed within are:

1) Theresults of the

2) A QC report for the above sample,
3) A copy of the chain of custody, and

4) Aninvoicefor analytical services.

WorkOrder: 1007032

July 02, 2010

1 anayzed samplefrom your project: #30077; San L orenzo,

All analyses were completed satisfactorily and all QC samples were found to be within our control limits.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel freeto givemeacall. Thank you for choosing

McCampbell Analytical Laboratoriesfor your analytical needs.

Best regards,

AngelaRydelius
Laboratory Manager
McCampbell Analytical, Inc.
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McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

ify,] 1534 Willow Pass Rd
(ntwp' | Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701
‘| (925) 252-9262

Report to:
Kelly Stater
American Intergrated Services
1650 Palma Dr., Ste. 207
Ventura, CA 93003
(805) 639-0884

FAX (805) 639-0924

[JwaterTrax

Email:
cc:
PO:

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD Poge 1 ot 1
WorkOrder: 1007032 ClientCode: AIVC
[JExcel [JFrax [] Email [JHardCopy  []ThirdParty [J3-flag

[JwriteOn

[]EDF

kstater@americanintergrated.com

okmurphy@ @americanintergrated.com

ProjectNo: #30077; San Lorenzo

Bill to:
Kelly Therrien
American Intergrated Services
1650 Palma Dr., Ste. 207
Ventura, CA 93003

Requested TAT: 2 days

Date Received: 07/01/2010
Date Printed: 07/01/2010

Requested Tests (See legend below)

Lab ID Client ID Matrix ~ CollectionDate Hold| 1 | 2 [ 3 | 4 | 5 [ 6 | 7 8 | 9 |10 | 11 [ 12
1007032-001 Comp-Stkple Soil 712000730 | 1] A [ A ] | | | | | | | | |
Test Legend:
[1] 8260VOC S | [2] TPH(D) S | [3] | [4] | [5 ]
L6 | | L7 ] | Lsl | Lol | 0]
[11] | [12] |

Prepared by: AnaVenegas
Comments: 48hr rush

NOTE: Soil samples are discarded 60 days after results are reported unless other arrangements are made (Water samples are 30 days).

Hazardous samples will be returned to client or disposed of at client expense.



Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com
"When Oualitv Counts" Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

{;@ M cCampbell Analytical, Inc. 1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701
-

Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name: American Intergrated Services Date and Time Received:  7/1/2010 5:58:49 PM
Project Name: #30077; San Lorenzo Checklist completed and reviewed by:  Ana Venegas
WorkOrder N°: 1007032 Matrix  Soil Carrier: Derik Cartan (MAI Courier)

Chain of Custody (COC) Information

Chain of custody present? Yes No [
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received?  Yes No [
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels? Yes No [
Sample IDs noted by Client on COC? Yes No [
Date and Time of collection noted by Client on COC? Yes No [
Sampler's name noted on COC? Yes No [

Sample Receipt Information

Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? ves [ No [ NA
Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No [
Samples in proper containers/bottles? Yes No [
Sample containers intact? Yes No [
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? Yes No [

Sample Preservation and Hold Time (HT) Information

All samples received within holding time? Yes No [
Container/Temp Blank temperature Cooler Temp:  5.6°C na O
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace / no bubbles? ves U No L1 No VoA vials submitted
Sample labels checked for correct preservation? Yes No []
Metal - pH acceptable upon receipt (pH<2)? ves [l No [ NA
Samples Received on Ice? Yes No [

(lce Type: WETICE )

* NOTE: If the "No" box is checked, see comments below.

Client contacted: Date contacted: Contacted by:

Comments:



g@* M cCampbell Analytical, Inc.

"When Oualitv Counts"

Web: www.mccampbell.com

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701
E-mail: main@mccampbell.com
Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

American Intergrated Services

1650 PAmaDir., Ste. 207

Ventura, CA 93003

Client Project ID: #30077; SanLorenzo | Date Sampled: (07/01/10

Date Received: 07/01/10
Client Contact: Kelly Stater Date Extracted: 07/01/10
Client PO.: Date Analyzed: 07/02/10

Extraction Method: SW5030B

Volatile Organicsby P& T and GC/M S
Analytical Method: SW8260B

Work Order: 1007032

LabID | 1007032-001A
i Comp-Stkple
Client ID Reporting Limit for
DF =1
Matrix S
DF 1 s w
Compound Concentration mg/Kg ug/L
tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND 0.005 NA
Benzene ND 0.005 NA
t-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND 0.05 NA
Diisopropy! ether (DIPE) ND 0.005 NA
Ethylbenzene ND 0.005 NA
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND 0.005 NA
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) ND 0.005 NA
Toluene ND 0.005 NA
Xylenes ND 0.005 NA
Surrogate Recoveries (%)
%SS1: 114
%SS2: 114
%SS3: 99
Comments

DF = Dilution Factor

# surrogate diluted out of range or surrogate coel utes with another peak.

%SS = Percent Recovery of Surrogate Standard

ND means not detected above the reporting limit/method detection limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

* water and vapor samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported in pg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, wipe samplesin pg/wipe,
product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

J’ZQ AngelaRydelius, Lab Manager




1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

g% M Ccampbe” Ana‘I vtl Cal 1 I nc. Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

"When Oualitv Counts" Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

American Intergrated Services Client Project ID: #30077; SanLorenzo | Date Sampled:  07/01/10

Date Received: 07/01/10
1650 PamaDr., Ste. 207

Client Contact: Kelly Stater Date Extracted: 07/01/10
Ventura, CA 93003 Client P.O.: Date Analyzed 07/02/10
Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocar bons*
Extraction method SW3550B Analytical methods: SW8015B Work Order: 1007032
Lab ID Client ID Matrix TPH-Diesel DF | %SS | Comments
(C10-C23)
1007032-001A Comp-Stkple S 110 20 103 e7,e2,e6
Reporting Limit for DF =1, W NA NA
e e s o

* water samples are reported in pg/L, wipe samples in pg/wipe, soil/solid/sludge samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samplesin mg/L,
and all DISTLC/ STLC/ SPLP/ TCLP extracts are reported in pg/L.

# cluttered chromatogram resulting in coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, or; surrogate peak is on elevated baseline, or; surrogate has been
diminished by dilution of original extract.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their
interpretation:

%SS = Percent Recovery of Surrogate Standard
DF = Dilution Factor

e2) diesel range compounds are significant; no recognizable pattern
e6) one to afew isolated peaks present in the THP(d/mo) chromatogram
e7) oil range compounds are significant

DHS ELAP Certification 1644 Jl@ AngelaRydelius, Lab Manager



g@ M cCampbell Analytical, Inc.

"When Oualitv Counts"

1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

Web: www.mccampbell.com

E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8260B

QC Matrix: Soil

BatchID: 51516

WorkOrder 1007032

EPA Method SW8260B

Extraction SW5030B

Spiked Sample ID: 1006792-005A

Analyte Sample Spiked MS MSD [MS-MSD| LCS LCSD [LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)
mg/Kg mg/Kg % Rec.|% Rec. | % RPD (% Rec.|% Rec.| % RPD |MS/MSD| RPD [LCS/LCSD| RPD

tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND 0.050 82 85.1 3.74 86.1 87.8 2.00 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
Benzene ND 0.050 112 119 6.80 110 112 1.87 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
t-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND 0.25 96.8 98 1.31 116 116 0 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
Chlorobenzene ND 0.050 111 118 5.47 125 123 1.76 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND 0.050 103 106 3.21 125 123 2.17 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) ND 0.050 117 122 3.97 126 126 0 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.050 110 119 8.20 76.8 81.5 5.95 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
Diisopropy! ether (DIPE) ND 0.050 | 111 117 5.25 102 105 2.40 70-130 | 30 | 70-130 | 30
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND 0.050 105 110 4.21 101 103 2.22 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) ND 0.050 114 118 3.16 108 111 2.87 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
Toluene ND 0.050 105 111 5.89 118 117 0.925 70-130| 30 70 - 130 30
Trichloroethene ND 0.050 112 118 5.26 126 130 3.06 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30

%SS1: 109 0.13 118 119 1.03 108 111 1.94 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30

%SS2: 119 0.13 121 121 0 117 117 0 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30

%SS3: 106 0.013 114 113 0.907 108 106 2.14 70-130 | 30 70 - 130 30
All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions:

NONE

BATCH 51516 SUMMARY

Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed

| 1007032-001A

07/01/10 7:30 AM

07/01/10 07/02/10 12:02 AM |

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

* MS and / or MSD spike recoveries may not be near 100% or the RPDs near 0% if: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to
the amount spiked, or b) if that specific sample matrix interferes with spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.
NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

Laboratory extraction solvents such as methylene chloride and acetone may occasionally appear in the method blank at low levels.

DHSELAP Cetification 1644

A QA/QC Officer




Web: www.mccampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com
"When Oualitv Counts” Telephone: 877-252-9262  Fax: 925-252-9269

g% M cCampbell Analytical, Inc. 1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8015B

W.O. Sample Matrix: Sail QC Matrix: Soil BatchID: 51420 WorkOrder 1007032
EPA Method SW8015B Extraction SW3550B Spiked Sample ID: 1006669-008A
Analyte Sample | Spiked MS MSD [MS-MSD| LCS LCSD |LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)
mg/Kg mg/Kg |% Rec. |% Rec. | % RPD (% Rec. |% Rec.| % RPD |MS/MSD| RPD [LCS/LCSD| RPD
TPH-Diesel (C10-C23) ND 40 101 101 0 112 112 0 70-130 ( 30 70 - 130 30
%SS 118 25 114 114 0 96 94 2.10 70 - 130 30 70 - 130 30

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND |ess than the method RL with the following exceptions:
NONE

BATCH 51420 SUMMARY
Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed

1007032-001A 07/01/10 7:30 AM 07/01/10 07/02/10 10:11 AM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.
% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND
contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

DHS EL AP Certification 1644 s QA/QC Officer




APPENDIX F

WASTE MANIFESTS

A~
B Amrﬂk:aw btearated Services, ne.



g [

A NON-HAZARDOUS 1 +Generator ID Number i 2.Page 1 of |3, Emergency Response Phone 4. Waste Tracking Number e . ':E
WASTE MANIFEST NOT REQUIRED 1 88-423-0060 218233
5. Generalor's Name and Malling Address Generalor's Site Address (il different than mailing address)
Calilorris Astry MaSonal Guard 16501 Aglard Anp
TR000 Mather Evt, Mather, CA 95655 3s&n Lomenzs, G 84530
Generator's Phone | /
6. Transporter 1 Company Name - U.S. EPA ID Number
YA iy =T . 7
AnViAD Troekine l I*/C
7. Transparter 2 Company Name N\ ——, US.EPAID Number /
F 4
8. Designated Facliity Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number
#eRor Canvon Londds _
€01 Bodloy Resd v ey Mot Ratguires
Faciit's Phone: Paisburg. CA 545856  925-453-9800 VI &44 1
Tl . ) 10. Containers M.Tota | 12.Unit
9a. [8b.U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name) = — Quantity WAL,
1.
g -
B #omr-Horandous Whasle Sofd (Sl % or 4 ¥
i
E 2.
(U]
13. =
g1
4.

#_7{;,._%4,/)@ 7("’ f_/

13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

Wesr geulsctive equipmet whila handiing. “Weights orwolunwes a9

{
i
|
]
§
|
|

approxTats. | Srolis¥: SVRAQETTB.eee
I Proisct 830077
14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | cenify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.
Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed -~ Signature 7 - f Month  Day Year
/ ) // o N )
Y .;_\r{»/s',ﬂé //'///,/ff A | = s 4#— fr/,«*‘} ’f’"fﬂ ]Vll.;." [/7
L = {
i_-l 15; Intoenational. Shipmants D Import to U.S. D Export from U.S. Port of entry/exit: 7{ |
£ Transporter Signature (for exports only): “ Date leaving U.S.:
16. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Nama Signature Day Year
™~
; o & -
/XI’JIAI‘\} ([pilé.o | e /,_.-'{ Idgl f)‘/
Transporter 2 Pnnte:tl"l'yped Name anature Month  Day Year

A AT A2 S L1

17. Discrepancy
17a Distreparcy Jndication Space D Quantity D Type D Residue E] Partial Rejection D Full Rejection

Manifest Reference Number:

DESIGNED FACILITY —— > | TRANSPORTER

17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number
Facility's Phane:
17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day Year
7 /
i — ¥
R 4 i
i /ﬂ"'\\
18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: gﬁrtification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in ltem 17a ‘f’
Printed/Typed Namy ( Signature . MunI.rJ Day  Year
O P I (= _/ P
Lk Loynhy T 2L

169-BLC-O 5 11977 (Rev.'9/09) U \ DESIGNATED FACILITY S COPY



KELLEF DZANYOR LAaNDETLL

POL BATLEY FOaD
FITTSRURG, Ca

&G
e dezan  Levben-acte
LEO2 E Oppn Stamewsd

Wil Linci regrbaan, Gt

Corrbvaot oo

Bevvices,

SOt
Q- L2 L ORI

Lrws.

2 e ¥ e
[ »

1051046

( SITE

|

TICKET

SH32B

GRID _1

FELLFE 2

WEIGHMASTER

DATE IN

20 Avgest 20010

TIME IN
Ba¥é  am

DATE OUT

20 At 2010

TIME OUT

Gha ] 7
2 B

Zuf

(VEHICLE
MR

A

ROLL OFF

REFERENCE

PN ot

N

ORIGIN

St LORENZO

Q0 Giross Weilght
Sibaorems Tave Wedoaht

Py 200, 00 L
A, 360, OO Tk

Tk -

SrALLE

Net Weight
T ) T T e

el g BECL OO D

A

TICKET

T
.1
LD

&l 18
Ll OO0
1a

Sl-ONT SOTL.
E TROMNMENT AL
FUEL., FECOVERY

R ‘
' kd
8 REETESC

REV 11/08

SIGNATURE

e —

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK NO.

~

RS-FO4-4pt




J NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 2.Page 1 of |3.Emergency Response Phone 4. Waste Tracking Number ) -
WASTE MANIFEST NOT REQUIRED L BR3-42733000 [ 1 8 2 3 4
5. Generalors Name and Mailing Address Generators Site Address (I different than mailing agdress)
Talornia Army Natmns] Guard 185017 Aslerwt Ave
16020 Matvar Bivd, Mather, CA §6655 Sar Lotaess, TA RASED
Generator's Phone |
6. Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number ¢ ]
( | w—1 f WA .
ML a J U LN S v e e ] AVAY S
i 7] > ;
7.Transporter 2 Company Name L b Z" f,f) | U.S.EPA ID Number /
. Rea7 '8
[
8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number
Kollor Canyor: Landiili
o{ Baley Road Mot Reguined
Facility's Phone; eborn A O4RR o, E5). QA
9a. |9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name) 10. Cortalers Tislotal =
No. Type Quantity Wt.Nol.
1.
S
5 Non-Hazerdous Wasle Soid {Sotl) 1 oY g
2
R 2.
<
= _
3.
4,
13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information ’
Viwar protsclive equipment whita handiing. Weights or volumes ars
spproxinate. Pmmwr 42321087 76
-14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials descried above on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for repoa'hng proper-disposal of Hazardous Waste.
- {7
G"?‘“’Oﬁe“"s "W"’f}”‘m TR Y £ ~JOHNEON Jase L Jféud S KIS0 7~ Mgn?th Day Year
v ﬁ/ﬁ/“\ /J‘Zi‘/”‘/ ,-L l m,-_.’-{/f// /;;j)’_/ﬁ k’j\ ] ’."|4//.J
- 15. rnational Shipment
FE e ipments |:| Import to U.S, * D Export from U.S. Port of entry/exit:
= | Transporter Signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.8.:
E 16. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials L =
'E Transjtem Printed/Typed Name Slgna,mm o — Month  Day Year
[} \ z 1 4% === o - —
& | } Q\ M H._/é/‘{"‘\ ~f /L _..-—";77'/ el sl ‘ S(‘ I‘;OI o
E “Transporfer 2 Printed/Typed Name o -~ Signature Month  Day Year
o
£ | [
17. Discrepancy
igeiiscrepancylindication Spes D Quantity” I:] Type D Residue D Partial Rejection = D Full Rejection
Manifest Reference Number:
> 7b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number
=
g Facility's Phone:
E 17c. Signature of Afternate Facility (or Generator) \ Month  Day Year
| [ ]
7 B B
w ’ ’
=]

A
18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of_j"eéeipl of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in ltem 17a |
Printed/Typed Name Y A JID I o oo P Signature | — ) Montif  Day, oy
wZ H/lr \ B g \J S e A 110 o,
L A i\ = } | v k‘_'« |'
169-BLC-O 5 11977 (Rev. 9/09) L/ \ DESIGNATED FACILITY’S COPY




KELLEFR CapyN LaNDFTLL.
POL BATLEY ROAD
FOTTSERIRG, S

&AG TN,

famerisan Tovbecpratesd Sevvioes, Loo.

1502 B D Htreet

Wi lenvdirgrton, Cf 90044
Contyvacts #42121L09724

1051127

("SITE | TICKET GRID 3
ol SRR
WEIGHMASTER

FELIFE
DATE IN TIME IN

20 Acemast 2010 Pul2 smm
DATE OUT TIME OUT

20 Augpast. 2010 LLuall aun
KEH]CLE ROLL OFF 3

MT 408

REFERENCE ORIGIN
218234 SaN LORENZD

h

A

o

Sl el

4

Of Gross

Tare W
iNexl, Wi

exicghvt. 80,800,000 1k

~

gt 45, PH0.00 Lk 24,99 TN

30, 820,00 1k

Trbeaarnd — SCALE TTCKET

AL

UNIT

TAX TOTAL

Py

1. OO

T
.12

Sl-CONT B0
ENVIRONMENTAL. FEE

1w OO LY FLEL., FRECOVIETRY |

R
- LI
S R s

REV 11/09

" ver swoun 3

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK NO.

e




A NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 2.Page 1 of |3.Emergency Response Phone 4, Waste Tracking Number P ;
WASTE MANIFEST NOT REQUIRED 3 858-423-6060 218235
5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address)
Caiifomia Army Malional Guard 18601 Asland Awe
16020 Mavhes Bivel., Mather, A 95655 Ban Lomeran, Gk 94580
Generator's Phone |
8. Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number -
v, /’/f‘ TV d £ et I A
7. Transporter 2 Company Name o o US.EPA D Number™ ~ 7 ° <
8, Dasignated Facility Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number
Kellar Carmyon Landi®l
801 Baley Road Not Required
Faciit’s Phone: Plisburg. CA 54565 826-458-9800
- Sy 10. Containers M.Total | 12.Unit
9a. |9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name) = Tpe Quaniity WL,
1.
S
= Hon-Hacrardous Masle Sold (Soil} 1 o m v
i
] 2.
(O]
3.
4.
13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information '
; |4
{
YWear protective aquipment wihlle handfing. Weights or volumes ars E
spproximete. | Profle®: 4212908778
! Project $ 30077
14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.
Generator's/Offeror's Pﬂnl/aﬂTv;tﬂ)lam %@ /’ //7 Month Day  Year
; /-
Y| Aons /'V/F”fl‘ff | #2222 /f:w /, 27 20 VO
|15 al Shipment L
= e L I:l Import to U.S. D Export from U.S. Port of entry/exn
£ | Transporter Signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S.:
E 16. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materlals /
£ | Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Signature / j 7 . onth Year
; 7 > A 1R 7
5 /@/;émm /}414.;//// L /i les? L7 K| i 4
@ f b ~d
‘Zt Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name =" L_ ~ (v ar '\\ Month  Day
o N
E S WX C‘O] i
17. Discrepancy N\
eGP E N iCOTEpace D Quantity D Type D Residue D Partial Rejection D Full Rejection
Manifest Reference Number:
o 17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA |D Number
-
=
Q
g Facility's Phone:
a 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day Year
& [ | |
7
]
a
- =~
18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certificatiow receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 17a ,’ \
Printed/Typed Name ‘r‘ﬂ i ~ / r Signature _ L Day Year
TR 6 T2 S Y
LY f» /\P\O \ |4 12l e

169-BLC-O 5 11977 (Rev. 9/09) j \ DESIGNATED FACILITY'S COPY



1051061

("SITE | TICKET GRID =
KELLER CANYON LANDETLL. il BER4G0H
POL BATLEY FO@DD WEIGHMASTER
FLTTSRURG . Ca FELLFE C
DATE IN TIME IN

20 Awaguust, 2010 PulE sun
& A Py DATE OUT TIME OUT
M vican Lovbeonrated Sevvices, oo, 20 Awogast 2010 PuldE mm
1EOR B Op Shveet (VEHICLE ROLL OFF
MT a0
Wi Lind regtanm, CA P0P44 REFERENCE ORIGIN
Contyacts #42121090724 218235 S LORENZO

QO Grosss Wedoght, 72,440,001k Intewarw:l - SUALE TTCKET
Storemd Taors Wedohth B2 W 6 OO L

Neat, Ldul-Jh‘c f’l‘i.."'ﬂo 00 1k 22, 5‘? TN

mfﬂ‘ T _uwr | oescaPmion ] RaTE | ExTENsioN TAX TOTAL

L3S TN SW-CONT  S0TL.
L.00 1LD ENA T FONMERNT N,.
1,00 LY FLEEL., RECOVER

A

AN

A

> * P pmour 3

TENDERED

CHANGE

R CHECK NO.
&% REPUBLIC ; % S
&Y SERVICES - v@j ) LA ‘/;é/ o

REV 11/08




.I NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 2.Page 1 of |3, Emergency Response Phone 4, Waste Tracking Number 4 9 oy~
WASTE MANIFEST NOT REQUIRED 1 8894236000 218236
5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Generator's Site Address (If different than malling address)
Calfornia Army Netons! Gusrd 16501 fviand Ave
16020 Matner B, Mather, CA 95855 San Lomvyao, CA S4GR)
Generator's Phone |
6. Transporter 1 Cempany Name - U.S.EPA ID Number _ /_z/a
- / /
AMUAD  TwoeKive | /Y S
7. Transporter 2 Company Name — U.S. EPA ID Number
8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address . U.S. EPA ID Number
LoSor Canyon Land®
201 Bakey Roed Mot Raquired
Fasity's Phone: Pitsburn, CA S450E  925-458.8800
e - 10. Containers M.Total | 12. Unit
9a. |9b.U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name) = Tyoe Quantity WENOL.
i.
S
g Nor-Hazardeus Waste Solid (Soi) s or 1] v
i
Z 2,
(L)
3.
4.

13, Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

Weays grotociibve eguipment while hendiing. Waeights or wvolimes are

spprovinste. i PrdBa®:  LE12108776
i § # SONTT
14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal reg'ulahons for reporting.proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.
Genaralofstlferofs Pnn!ew'Typed Name Sagnat}' ( ‘./',‘ 1] /n Month  Day Year
J ;’1
Y[ / .ﬁz@; Jp lsond | Lleg, < e, = A lff D |2
] 7
[ =t gralionzl Shlpments |:| Import to U.S. D Export from U.S. Port of entryfatﬁ.
Z | Transporter Signature (for exports only): Date leaving US.:
E 16. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
k= [ Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Signature p / Month  Day Year
ol J A <) | Ac (2 jf : | o] 57
NSy WY. (S PR1A L | p | &2l JC
<Z= Transporter 2 Printad/Typed Name ’ Signature. /’ .‘ Month  Day Year
— Ve P

& MT TRl | M -

17, Discrepancy T f

[|7e Discrapancy Tnlcation Spece D Quantity D Type I:l Residue ]:I Partial Rejection D Full Rejection

Manifest Reference Number:

t 17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number
=
O "
g Facility's Phone:
a 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day Year
5 [ |
& =
L y
o ; ‘ 3

18. Designated Facility Owner or Opera’tor Cerlification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in ltem 17a i

Pri ame! - Signature Month Day Year

W\t ‘}) ; { o N (=
POLL (tnAU W priid,

169-BLC-O 5 11977 (Rev. 9/09) LY DESIGNATED FACILITY’S coPY

J



1051113

(" SITE [TICKET GRID B
KELLEF CHNYON LANDFTLL. Ol EHEEGA0
FO1 BALLEY RUASD WEIGHMASTER
FETTSRURG, OA FELIFE
DATE IN TIME IN
20 Augrast. 2010 Liel& sm
&H'PGIE DATE OUT TIME OUT
fmevican Tntegratec Sevvices, T 20 Avugast, B2OLO 1hsled sun
LEO2 E Opp Street. VERICLE AOLL OFF 3
MT 30
Wi Liniceyton, CAa 9O REREHENEE ORI
Contract s #421L2109024 2LEIRE e LORENZD

i

A

COvoss Wedoght  P3,800,00 1k - Irbsenarwl — SCaLE TICKET
Shoved Tare Wedght 32,260,000 1k
MNert. Weight, 41 ,%560.00 1k 20,728 TN

T,

0. 8 TN SW--CONT S0
1,00 LI ENVITROMMEINTAL. FEE
1o QG LD FLEL. RECOVERY FEE

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK NO.

R
- R B
{pnepysLic gz S
L} SIGNATURE RS-FO4-4pt

- .




169-BLC-O 5 11977 (Rev. 9/09) -

A NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 2.Page 1 of |3. Emergency Response Phone 4.Waste Tracking Number r
WASTE MANIFEST NOTT REGUIRED 3 9834236069 218237
5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address)
Ca@omis Amiy Nelionsl Guard 18501 Aslend Ave
16020 Mather Biva., Mather, CA 85058 Sun Lorenzo, CA 98530
Generator's Phone l P
S.TGFEPO;GH Company Name _4 . ‘ l_) ey US.EPAID Numbgrl /./:,/
™Mo VLN S [/ I AV
7. Transborter 2 Company Name ’ T { = U.S.EPA ID Number * ¥~
8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number
Koller Canyon Landfil
801 Balloy Road - Net Reguined
Faclit's Phone: Plisbury, CA 94685 925-468-5800
. el 10. Containers 11.Total | 12. Unit
9a. |9b.U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name) - — Quantity WAL
1.
S
g Ron-Hazardous Waste Solid {Solf) 1| DY L I
=
& -1
(&)
3.
4.
13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information :
|
!
|
Wear pimbactive equipment witils handing. Wisights or volumes are ,_
spproximate. ] Proflal: £292108778
| ; 30077
14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal regﬁlaﬁons for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.
Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Signal \ (.7 B Month Day  Year
__._}_;, 2 L J S . N %____‘_lf ,’: N )‘/‘gyl 7y ;o
Y / PRY — Jb NN . ):m,a < TN A— |2 /0 |/
F_—I R ST D Import to U.S. D Export from U.S. . Port of pﬁkyjﬂd’t
Z | Transporter Signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S.: i
(| 16. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials B "
= | Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Signature _—__ — Manth Year
- \ o« -{ped e 2 \ - ng’“i i, —~aEE——— <~ﬁ K ?ayﬁ !
5 VLW N R AR = S C |&D]in
E’ Traneporter 2 Printed/Typed Name -~ Signature Month Day  “Year
[+
£ | L1 1
17. Discrepancy
17 Diecrmpengy indloston Space D Quantity D Type D Residue D Partial Rejection D Full Rejection
Manifest Reference Number:
t 17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number
=
Q
g Facility's Phone:
a 17¢. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day Year
& [
7]
w
a
P
18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator; Cerﬁfc?tl‘on of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in ltem 17a ," !
Printed/Typed Name.Ii [ ™~ l Signature { Mogth Day  Year
- - ¢ el 3 - -
\ » £
PP | atARD T2 — 1% 17010
>y

\ DESIGNATED FACILITY'S COPY



DOL BATLEY  RCAD
FITTSRURG, Cf

GO
A ican Trbecpeaches:)
1EOR B Oppn Street

Wi Lini reybon, Cf
Corvk vt o

SV es ,

L.

SOPa4
212 L OPEES

1051128

(CSITE
o1

TICKET
e

GRID

FELTFE

WEIGHMASTER

DATE IN
20 et 2010

TIME IN
14230 am

DATE OoUT
20 Aagust, 2010

TIME OUT

1L ud? zun

VEHICLE
M T8

ROLL OFF

REFERENCE ORIGIN

21e8a

L.

SAN - LOFENZD

OL Gross Wedght
Eboremd Taoe Wadght
Net Weioght,

50, 8O0, OO0 Tk
B0, 840, 00 1

25,02 TN

Lokt - SCALE

TEC

KETT

S0, Qi 0 1k

2O T
1w O
1. Oy

SW--CONT SOTL.

FLEL. RECOVERY FEE

REPUBLIC

Lz
SERVICES

D%

REV 11/09

SIGNATURE

P4

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK NO.

N

RS-FO4-4pt

/ . L™




A NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator |D Number 2.Page 1 of |3. Emergency Hesponse Phone 4, Waste Tracking Number
WASTE MANIFEST NOT REQUIRED 1 . 218238
5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Gengrator's Sila Address (if diflere (ﬂ dil’ferent than malling address)
Califoris Aoy Nathonst Guard 18501 Asiand Ave
150620 Mather Eivd, Mather, CA 85555 San Lorenro, CA 34580
Generator's Phone |
8. Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number
Mil]a.. Tvitck.wmw<. I
7. Transporter 2 Company Name ’ i b = U.S. EPA ID Number
8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number
Kefler Canyon Lendfll
201 Balley Rosd Not Raguirad
Facility's Phone: e 1 A Ddié AR5 Ok
. .. 10. Containers 1. Total | 12, Unit
9a. |9b.U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name) A Tree Quartity WiNoL.
1.
S
= Mon-Harardous Waste Solid (Eolf) 4 oy 124 o
&
i 2.
S
3.
4,

13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information
!
{

Wear proteciive squipnon while hiendiing. Weigits or vollsnes sre 1
approximets. . Profied;  AR2I2108776
| ot SONT7
14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.
Generatofs’@ﬁamrs Pnntedﬂ?ped \/ 549namm U /1 Month ~ Day  Year
e S oA n o 1oa A 27
Y\ Tery O GIEEnS I\_ﬁd PP <trs = 7 /I 1Y |28 |12
f F B,
i_—‘l 12-dftemational Stipmerts D Import to U.S. I:l Export from U.S. “ Portof enlr%'érit
£ Transporter Signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S.:
5 16. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials /’
= | Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name y 4 -7 Signature Month ~ Day Year
o 7/ / -
o L/ ,/; & 4V j
2 (A er '/ L= | V277 ;’/7’/ \ | X174l )
Z [ Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Narhe#” 7SS Sign&lym/f / v Month <Bay” £ Year
] o L
£ I L 1 |
17. Discrepancy
e T L | Fes— [ e ] Residue L Partial Rejection ] eun Rejection
Manifest Reference Number:
ﬁ 17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number
=
E Facility's Phone:
E 17¢. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day Year
& [ | |
0
(11}
a

5 N

18, Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Cer'tificatiBn of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 17a 51 '
Signature \ Month  Day  Year

| N '
Lol P \ oy \AL T | < 12 A
169-BLC-O 5 11977 (Rev. 9/09) ) ‘ DESIGNATED FACGILITY'S TOPY

Printed/Typed Name

[



1051125

(" SITE | TICKET GRID )
KELLEFR CANYON LaNDITLL. Ol R4
QoL BALLEY ROAD WEIGHMASTER
FELTTSRUG ., Cf FEL.TFE O

DATE IN TIME IN

S0 Aegust. 2000 Lok dedie dun
AT Wi DATE OUT TIME OUT
drnerican Dntegractes] Sevvioes, Tro. 20 Muguast 2010 L1 244 zan :
15O B Opgn Sttt (VERICLE ROLL OFF p
MT409

Wi Lmii mgrbaon, Ca POP44 REFERENCE SR CH
Cornktracts #46212109774 218208 St LURENZD

L%

A

QO Hross Weilght 76,700,001k Lrknourwd - S0CSLE TTCKET
Shoved Tare Weight 332,660,000 Lk
Nert, Wedoght, 44 ,040.00 1k 22,02 TN )

@f*—# G — mE EXTENSION TAX TOTAL )

RELCE TN SW--CONT S0TL.
1.00] LD ENVERONMENTL. FEE
1,00 LD FLEL. FRECOMERY FEE

T

s : ST

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK NO.

N 2

RS-Fo4dpt

«*= REPUBLIC
Y SERVICES
REV 11/09




4 aesrep T
'

A NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 2.Page 1of |3.Emergency Response Phone " | 4.Waste Tracking Number y ‘ = I
WASTE MANIFEST NOT REGUIPED . 1| 7 susse36000 218239
5. Generators Name and Mailing Address Generalor's Site Address (f different than mailing address)
Calliormiz Anmy National Gusnd 85 Amkend Ave
020 Mather Bivd., Kethes, CA 95655 3an Loraanco, CA 24580
Generator's Phone |
6. Transporter 1 Company Name 3 U.S. EPA ID Number
' i
MNAD  ATDup ¥ ina I
7. Transporter 2 Company Name e - —_— U.S. EPA ID Number
8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number
# Land®
801 Balloy Read Not Rocubred
Faity’s Phone: Pilisburg, CA 24535 S25-458-8800
. - 10. Containers 11.Total | 12.Unit
9a. | 9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name) - — Quantity WAL
1.
S
E Hon-Hazenour Weste Soiid (Sod) 1 ov i1 I
i
5 2
(0]
3.
4.
13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information .
|
[ |
. |
Wser protective equidpment whils fendling. Weights or voluthes ae 1.
spproximsic. | Prolls®: 4A21210877E
| Orojaci £ ANTT
14, GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described above on this manifest are net subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.
Generator's/Offeror's Pnniedfﬁ’ped Name Signature, ¢ 2 ' : Mgth Day Year
/7 L/ A 2 A ;o
Y| T=2£y L. \./I&'/“/??fc:-'?'z/ | e Flrteqg L -'e—v" 197 po |72 /2
F_-‘ 15 Intomational Sfkgmonts E] Import to U.S. D Export from U.S, Port of entry)éﬁat
< Transporter Signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S.:
E 16. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
E= | Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Signature Month  Day Year
']
o | ' ‘/ P ”~,
o pd 'AaA-t'\} f.‘li_— G‘.ZL | i w%—;/‘ |uqu{jlfo
Z | Transparter 2 Printed/Typed Name 3 ,fﬁlgnatur%ﬁ' - Month Day  Year
o« ~T
F M ezl I L 1 |
17. Discrepancy 4 )
e T MR I:I Quantity D Type I___I Residue D Partial Rejection E] Full Rejection
3 Manifest Reference Number:
o 17b, Alternate Facility {or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number
=
=
Q
& | Facility's Phone:
ﬁ 17¢. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day Year
| 1 |
o
w
o
18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Cerbﬁahon of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in ltem 17a
Printed/Typed Name/_ ‘# ) ) Signature Month Day
< — = ;
‘pé OO 1 —— K120 [¢

169-BLC-O0 5 11977 (ﬁ‘eu. \ DESIGNATED FACILITY'S COPY



1051173

(" SITE [TICKET GRID N
KELLER CANYON LANDIETLL. 21 FERE20
PO BATLEY ROAD WEIGHMASTER
FETTSEURG, A FEL T
DATE IN TIME IN
20 MAvepast. 2010 1872 pen
AL DATE OUT TIME OUT
A vican Integractes] Sevvices, Tno. 20 Auerust 2000 1 3%
LBOR B Opp Stieet NERICLE HOLL OFF
, MTE3 L
Wi Lini. regrbaoe,  Of SOMS REFERENCE ORIGIN
Combaracts #4212 1L097T% AR A SN LORENZO
A
Ol Gross Wedight  P7,400.00 Lk Tk -~ SOALE TICKET
Shoves Tarve Wedoht  33,3460,00 1k
Mert, Wedght S5, 0680, 00 1k 22,83 TN
[ _www [ oescamon |  RATE | EXTENsON |  TAX | ToTAL

A

|

a0 TN SW-CONT . SOTL.
1.0 LD ENVITROMNMENT L. |
L QGO LI FLEL. FRECOVERY F

£

- \ e o

TENDERED

CHANGE

R CHECK NO.

- ‘
{prepyyie e T
REV 11/09 SIGNATURE — RS-FO4-4pt

— — —— —_— e —— e ———— e ——— —




NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 2.Page 1 of |3.Emergency Response Phone 4. Waste Tracking Number

A EEE
WASTE MANIFEST MOT REGUIRED 1 388-473-6060 218240
5. Generator's Name and Malling Address Generalors Site Address (i different than mailing address)
Californis Ay Nelionad Guard 18601 Aslrnd Ave
16022 Maihar Hivd., Maitwer, GA 95655 San Lovenzs, TA 34680
Generator's Phone
6. Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number,
L TN LW & _ | AS /S
7.Transporter 2 Company Name ] ¥ U.S. EPA ID Number
8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number
Holier Casyon Landfil
50 Balley Roed Mot Required
Facil's Phone: Plicburn, CA 4585 9254589900
— — 10. Containers 11.Total | 12. Unit
9a. |9b.U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name) T Troe Quantity WEAOL.
1.
S
E Hoe-Hozaidous Wesie Solid (Sof) 1 or L1 B 4
&
i 2.
o
3.
4.

13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

i

|

\

Weer prolective agiipment whle hendiing. Weights oF vokimes e %
|

2 = . .
approxingts. { _Profla#: 4212100776
i Oijjact § 30077
14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal rsguiahonsfnr reportlng proper disposal of Hazardous Waste,
Generators/Offerors Pnnﬁadﬂ'yped Name S:gn ) Month  Day Year
p ._J % f'. Ao b 3 “]9 3 /0‘/.\
\ 7 O l/ L. IO HNED AL MM!\ L k;"'J:’E, 77 ¢ e yo | 2e|/D
v
F_—I e I:l Import to U.S. D Export from U.S. Port of mlryfeﬁ/
Z | Transporter Signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S.;
16. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials T /
Tramportén Prinlep'T Name S|gnalurf, e 7 ( /,\\ Month  Day Year
<, 2N T
N L e NN e < et —| %1290
Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Signature Month  Day Year
17. Discrepancy
172 Digerepancy Inalcgion Space D Quantity D Type I:l Residue I:l Partial Rejection D Full Rejection

Manifest Reference Number:
17b, Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number

Facility's Phone:
17¢. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day Year

L[ __|

DESIGNED FACILITY — | TRANSPORTER

§

Printed/Typed Nam " , N Signature N | - MoTh Day Year
Youd?  LocnAD e | ALAD /0

169-BLC-O 5 11977 (Rev. 9/09) W, \ DESIGNATED FA‘81LITY S COPY

%

18, Designated Facility Owner or Operator' Certification piveceipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in ltem 17a LS




1051180

(" SITE [TICKET GRID B
KELLER CANYON LANDF L. Ol S
PO1L BATLEY RIAD WEIGHMASTER
FLTTSEURG, Ca FELEFE
DATE IN TIME IN

20 st 2010 2aO%
&G DATE OUT TIME OUT
Areriican Drvkegpeate] Servvices, Tno. 20 At 2010 2n0% pan
LEOR B O Shveet (VEFIGLE ROLL OFF
MT 4083
Wi Leniormgbon, Cfa QORG REFERENCE ORIGIN
Comvborairts 8421210724 21E240 BAN - LORENZD

GO Gross Weiloghet 29,280, 060 Lk kot - SCALED TTORET
Slovendl Tare Waight 30,840,000 1k
Nect. Weioght, 48,380,000 1k 24,19 TN
UNT |  DescmPmioN | RATE |  EXTENSION TAX TOTAL

= =]l | Do TN St L5 ]

AL

e 19 TN BW-CONT SOTH.
1.00] LD ENGTRONMENTOL. FEE
1.00] LD FLIEL. RECOVERY FEE

\ e sour

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK NO.
-

AS-Fo4-4pt

q.-fw REPUBLIC

ﬁ SERVICES
REV 11/09

SIGNATURE -




e

A NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 2.Page 1 of |3.Emergency Response Phone 4, Waste Tracking Number ~ ‘5 9 -
WASTE MANIFEST NOT REQUIRED 1 BBB-423-8000 218241
5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address)
Caffornis Anvy Natiors! Gusrd 10501 Audend Ave
TG Mathey BvE, Maths, CA 83355 San Lomeneo, TA S4580
Generator's Phone |
6. Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number
1/l ew T 2
VIl ewr Trulk.: z S |
7. Transporter 2 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number
8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address »e U.S. EPA ID Number
Keter Canyon Land®i
201 Balley Road Nt Required
Facity's Phone: Plisburg, CA 84565 825-458-0800
10. Containers i
9a. |9b.U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name) — — éLQT:t‘Ify' gy
1.
&
; Hon-Hazerdous Wasis Solid (Sof) ! o7 9 Y
& -
i 2.
(U]
3.
4,
13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information g
i
'1
Wosr proteciive squiprnent whils hendiing. Weights or volunes zre |
approxienets. | Profiled: 4292100776
] Projact § SOO77
14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal regulatlons for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.
Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Slugr@,mre"' r \ ,' Month,  Day Year
< J — o ¢ 1 95 3
Y\ 7oy /. Josuson Wiy, ZAFr1077 0¥ 122 |12
l'_-l o cH L3 D Import to U.S. D Export from U.S. Port of m'rh‘ﬂé;lt
= Transporter Signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S..~
16. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Male;j.sis i
Transponer 1 Printed/Typed Na Slgnature g ,;7 Month
~277 / Vi, | K4
/}/M v /é’ /:-—/ //{ I P/ S /'/4“““ ,/ )I /?
Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name”™ ¥4 (./ AT Sighatdre { [z “ Ll = //;/ b Moﬂfh DEY Year
17. Discrepancy
17a Discrepancy Indication Space [y Ell s [ Residue [ parta Rejection L] Fun mejetion

Manifest Reference Number:

DESIGNED FACILITY —— > | TRANSPORTER

17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number
Facility's Phone:
17¢. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day Year
: N
18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Gen;hfrbﬂon of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 17a / ¥
Printed/Typed.Nane ™ J {" . Signature _{_ &o%l’th Day Year
71 i i '\ '--__‘_
P L 0 LaVinN b — A
169-BLC-O 5 11977 | (Rep. QOQ) N u" \ DESIGNATED FACILITY’S COPY



KELLEFR: CaNYON LANDETLL.
POL BATLEY RO
FITTSRRG, O

AP
fmeican Divbagpeadead Seveices, Lo,
LEO2 E O Storsedt,

b Lmingrbon, D8 90744
Corbaraust s #$421L2 L0972,

1051183

MT

G0

("SITE | TICKET GRID )
0. TR0
WEIGHMASTER

FELLFE O
DATE IN TIME IN

20 avst 2010 2nR6
DATE OUT TIME OUT

20 Awcpast 2010 SadE P
RI?HICLE <

ROLL OFF

218

LS

REFERENCE ORIGIN

e

SN LOFRENZO

OO Gyomss Wedoht 772,280,001k
Stored Taore Wedghtl,  32,660.00 1k

T ke

“é TN

BOALE TTORET

A

Net Wedioht  45,320.00 1k 22,
" aw. [ uw [ oescaerion

N

. &5 TN Bb-LDONT SOTL.
1.00 LD ENVETRONMENTAL. FEE
1.0 LI FUEL., RECOVERY FEE

gi‘w REPUBLIC

ﬁ SERVICES
REV 11/09

e amounr 4

TENDERED

CHANGE

%GK-HD.

- RS-FO4-dpt |

- -,



A NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 2.Page 1 of |3. Emergency Response Phone 4.Waste Tracking Number Py
WASTE MANIFEST NOT REGUIRED 1 8884236000 218242
5. Generators Name and Malling Address Generator's Site Address (i diferent than majling address)
Calomis Arny Netiornt Guand 18501 Astarxd Aussa
18020 Mahar Bvd, Mathar, TA 95655 San Lovenaa, T8 84680
Generator's Phone I
6. Transporter 1 Companx l}lame e U.S. EPA ID Number
¢ WX >
AIAL TR 1) I
7. Transporter 2 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number
8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 1L.S. EPA ID Number
Kooy Canyon Landfii
&0t Ballsy Rosd oot Rogarpd
Faciity's Phone: Pitishury, CA 94556  925-458-0800
- -1 10. Containers . Total | 12.Unit
9a. |9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name) = oo Quantity WENOL.
1.
S
[~ Mon-Hazedous Wasts Sold (Sof) 1 oT kL
&
S 2.
O
3.
4,
13. Special Handling [nstructions and Additional Information
|
1 R ’ = 9
j ;,r -
Wesr protecirs eguipment whils handiing. Weights or vohanes ars |
BPProINIG. J Proled: 292102779
: WNTT
14, GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reportrng proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.
Generators/Oﬁerors Prlnted/Typed Name Slgnat:ane Ve Month  Day Year
— 3 , - - ]
y| /S exy L j{’ LSO A, Z{ ~-«-L_,fn 17 e |£%|20] /0
i-‘ T RANEE o Shlpmsnls D Import to U.S. [:[ Export from U.S. Port of arhl‘y!mm:
£ | Transporter Signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S.:
E 16. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
i | Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Signature Month  Day Year
o .' r - /
ol JisAn s IANLA | L~ L | g2 7
g Transporter 2 Frmtedﬁyped Name idndlure o~ 7 Wonth Day Year
e
)’
= AT < Ly T | | 1 |
17. Discrepancy ! T Al
178 Discrepgney Tdicatorr Space D Quantity [:I Type I:l Residue D Partial Rejection I:] Full Rejection
Manifest Reference Number:
t 17b. Alternate Facility {or Generator) U.S.EPA ID Number
=
Q -
x Facility's Phone:
a 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day Year
& | [
7]
w
o
18. Dedgnaed Facility Owner or Operator: Perhﬁwﬂon of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in ltem 17a / g s
Prh'rl:aaﬂ‘ypeu Name | /_) f P ] e Month Day  Year
i s -
MGovwpe L Cavaln e |12/ ¢

169-BLC-0 5 11977 (Rev. 9/09) DESIGNATED FACILITY'S COPY



KELLER CANYON LANDETLL.
SO1 BATLEY ROSD
FITTSRURG . Of

EHGTFEG
v vican Dnbeopratec] Serviomes,
LEOE B Dppn Stoveet

L

Wi Lenci. negyboon, 28y 907244
Lontracts #2120V

1051201

" SITE
Ql

TICKET

SN

GRID R

JZOOORR

WEIGHMASTER

MeNUEDL.

DATE IN

21

At 2010

TIME IN

el sun

DATE OUT

2.

Aeegust, 2010

TIME OUT

Pall Eun

ERICLE

M

3.

L, .

ROLL OFF

REFERENCE

218042

N

ORIGIN

SN LORENZO)

Ghreors Weioght
Tarve Weight
et Wit

P PO OO0 L

Staovesd

2. 18 TN

Lrkeovued -

_/k

SUALE TICKET

]

T | o e

A

TAX

TN
L.
L.I»

BW--CONT SO
ENVIRONMENTAL. FEE
FUEL. RECOVERY FEE

REPUBLIC

SERVICES

p*

e e e e e e e e, e s e e

m

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK NO.

S




J NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator |D Number 2.Page 1 of |3. Emergency Response Phone 4, Waste Tracking Number P
WASTE MANIFEST NOT REQUIRED 1 BRE-423-8080 2 .l. 8 2 4 3
3, Generator's Name and Mailing Address Generator's Site Address (Thﬁerent than mailing address)
Cailfomia Asmwy Nadona! Guard . 165017 Asland Ave
16020 Mothe: Biva., Mether, CA RSBSS Sen Lomenzo, CA SHSB0
Generator's Phone I

8. Transporter 1 Company Name LS. EPA ID Number

nil,"”/ /o 7,L4"_/" Z/MC? [

7.Transporter 2 Company Name LL.S. EPA ID Number
8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number
Land#
804 Bukey Rosd ‘ Nt Roquirsd
Facilty's Phone: Pliishburg, CA 54565  525-453-8800
. i " 10. Containers 1.Total | 12. Unit
9a, |8b.U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name) . — Quantity WG
T
S
K Mor-Hazemious YWaste Solid (Sod) 4 or oy
i
i 2.
(O]
3.
4, ¥
13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Irformation " i
. | LA /
1
approsmate. ; Profil® 4212908778
| Pmjsct $ 30077
14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal regulatlons for remng proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.
Generator‘s/Oﬁerors Pnnted/Typed N\ml’_ Signamm \ ~ / Month  Day Year
& ', _ 4 '\-._f"‘ i et % e -
Y| TRl L. HSo | eteegy Kb - PE 22|/l
= - -
E SAiniSrEpE g ments D Import to U.S. D Export from U.S, Port of efmrfeadl:
Z| Transporter Signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S.:

16. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name iy ~
edantp I /? /,3»//'* Y PR Y

Transporter 2 PrintediTyped Name - e e & / (= Méth Day  Year

17. Discrepancy
7SS EpancyindlcaioniSpace [:I Quantity D Type D Residue D Partial Rejection D Full Rejection

Manifest Reference Number:
17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number

Facility's Phone:
17¢. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day Year

DESIGNED FACILITY —— 3 | TRANSPORTER

18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Cer;ﬁr:ahm of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in ltem 17a /' i _
Prmleﬁﬂypeal Name . ( Signature "/ e Mosth Day  Year
i & / - 4 ft s SA_T e I ,;j‘
\- -'_-\ LA LS L G VL N - /P LA = | I . |

169-BLC-O 5 11977 (Rev. 9/09) DESIGNATED FACILITY’S COPY



KELLER CANYON LANDFTLL.
P01 BALLEY ROSD
FITTSRURG., A

&G
Armican Lnteonratend Sevrvices,
1502 E Opgn Storeet

L.

Wilmirgton, Ca 9O
Contracts 84421210974

(" SITE | TICKET GRID b
0. SE2H3P
WEIGHMASTER

JZ00023 MANUEL. &
DATE IN TIME IN

21 August. 2010 P2 aum
DATE OUT TIME OUT

21 Augrast, 2010 202 aun J
(VERICLE ROLL OFF R

MT40%

REFERENCE
218243

ORIGIN

L

SN LORENZO

CGross Wedight,  84,300.00 1k

Stoverd Taore Wedight 32,660,000 Lk

I rbowred -~

SOALE TICKET

AL

Net Wedght 51,640, 00

1 20.82 TN

|

TAX TOTAL

SW--LONT BOTL.
ENVIRONMENTAL. FEE
FLEL, RECOVERY FEE

25,83 TN
1.000 1.1
:i- L] (::ﬁ lu-I)

%‘3 REPUBLIC

SERVICES

o

TENDERED

CHANGE

/ CHECK NO.
/\ RS-FOd-4pt



P WORK ORDER/SERVICE AGREEMENT
% Evergreen Environmental Services N° 559791
4

dedicated to the protection of the environment

To schedule a pickup, call Send payment to: Sales Order # (LODKC 2 A 4 3
800‘596'9455 Evergreen Oil, Inc.
6880 Smith Ave., Newark, CA EPA# CAD982413262 Dept. LA 23234 ) i
16540 S. San Pedro St., Carson, CA EPA# CAD982413262 Pasadena, CA 91185-3234 Date: !
GENERATOR/JOB LOCATION BILLING INFORMATION
NAME'_ NAME . CASH [ | CHECK [ |
CALItQ/mia Ay JGtms( gudly | American Tntelmtep SUC |#
ADDRESS ' 5 ADDRESS, i C?TO It(jODE NO.
loSOl  PSBlaap aux QO HOY G136 ANG O/
CITY STATE q‘(%m CO. | CIYY STATE CO. |PO# !
Somn L Oredze A TY$KO LonS Begeh TO%05- 2k
P /ON EN = PHONE NO. PROFILE NO. CUSTOMER EPA ID NO.
Ao 34 DSY ) CA) I 36G08S
WASTE MANIFEST
PRODUCT CODE NUMBER QUANTITY | UNITS PRICE AMOUNT
Used oil, Non-RCRA Hazardous Lubricating| CA221 Gal.
Waste, Liquid Industrial CA221 Gal.
&ifc»\[:ji:xl:?;livc Antifreeze. Non-RCRA Hazardous CAl134 Gal.
| 1993 11 (Oit contaminaicd wilh hiogenss 001002 Gal.
"Dl esel, 14l WersNon-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid | CA224 doo( 62328 RO | Gal Ve
Non Hazardous Water Gal. -
Waste Solids and Sludges Gal.
Wash Out Each
Pressure Washer/Steam Cleaner Day
Transportation ! "{ Hrs. C
Fuel Surcharge %
Glycol Bulk 50/50/Specify Product Gal.
Glycol Bulk Conc./Specify Product Gal.
TEST: [_] Clor D Tech 4000 ppm [] Clor D Tech 1000 [[]Pass [ Fail
Retain sample # Total Charges
Required
Field Service Work Description:
Other:
Other:
( N trse
TSDF [ ] Consolidated Manifest DRIVER CHECKLIST
vergreen Qil, Inc. Evergreen Oil. Inc. - Davis Evergreen Oil, Inc. - Fresno |[J Time | Time Out
6880 Smith Ave. Road 30B 4139 N. Valentine _mf/D_P TR
Newark, CA 94560 Davis, CA 95616 Fresno, CA 93722 £, TankiDrum Eroperdy Labelo
CAD980887418 CAD982446874 CAD982446882 O Accumulation Start Date Marked
Evergreen Env. Sve. Evergreen O, Inc. - Santa Maria O House Keeping - Tank/Drum Clean
16604 S. San Pedro 745 A West Betteravia O Other Services Checked: O Qil, O Filters/Drums, O Antifreeze
girf)ogné 1%3621%546 ga:f)agl?gﬂgsg? e O Called in other services needed [ Oil, [ Filters/Drums, [J Antifreeze
F = Generator certifies that it has established a program to reduce the volume or
Source: [ Collection Station [ Government quantity & toxicity of the hazardous waste to the degree determined by
D Marine D Agricultural D Industrial generator to be economically practicable.

I hereby certify that I have read and have the authority to
bind the above listed generator to the terms on the reverse
side of this form.

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING THE DISPOSITION OF YOUR OIL.
Per California Health and Safety Code Section 25250.9, Evergreen hereby advises customer that customer’s shipment of used oil may be
transported to a facility that is required to comply with federal regulations applicable to management of used oil, but that is not required to
comply with the more stringent requirements applicable to hazardous waste management facilities. California facilities that handle or process used
oil are required to meet those more stringent requirements, and some out-of-state facilities that process used oil also meet those requirements. . -
These include more stringent leak detection and prevention requirements, engineering certifications of tank integrity, and financial assurances for. =
closure and accidental releases. It is lawful to send used oil to out-of-state facilities that comply only wi fefl?ral f.lsed oil management standards .
and not these more stringent requirements. This notification is for information purpqse ) Gn oLV Cp Bp ‘ e

llu“‘

leokly gunf| 9=
A L Yz A EP\Lrow_/ 62310 0 / & u‘l ﬂ
Drivér Signftafe ~ “ Print Name Route # Date - Generator’s Sighature ~Print Name- .~ Date.

White Copy=Customer Copy - Pink & Yellow Copy=Office'Use'- Green Copy=Attach to manifest - Golden Capy=Driver Cop




Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039

1. Generator ID Number 2.Page 1 of | 3. Emergency Response Phone 4. Manifest Tracking Number
4 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS N .
' WASTE MANIFEST 1 ? g \ 6 :; 3 ? JJK
CADSE GO/ BAR-A473 6080 g e =i -
5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address)
Caltornia Army Naflone! Guard 16501 Ashiand Ave
Mather, CA 95655 San Lavanzn, CA 4580
Generator's Phone: BT BT dal |
6, Transporter 1 Company ﬁame il U.S. EPAID Number
Evargrean Emnvironme—dtal Services ] CADBAIA1IMD
7. Transporter 2 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number
8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number
Evargrean sz.,gm CADBBOSBT4A18
e, CA 24560
Facility's Phone: $40-78%5 440X
9a. | 9b.U.8. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 10. Containers 11. Total 12. Unit 13, Waste Cod
vt | and Packing Group (it any) No. Tpe | Quantty | winol bl
i)l , . %
& Non-RORA Hessrdous Waste Uiguid (Diesel and Wiater) i ] G |2
= 4
& h
= 2 3
] b
o) N
Kl
4.

14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

Waar spproprisis PPE whils andiing. Weights or volumes are spprodmate,
Do snd Wator
Jabl, 30077 Profia®: 53511

15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged,
marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicable international and national governmental regulations. If export shipment and | am the Primary
Exporter, | certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent.
| certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if | am a large quantity generator) or (b) (if| am a small quantity generator) is true.

Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year

v I - =S I | |
6. International Shipments

A P D Import to U.S. D Export from U.S. Port of entry/exit:

Transporter signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S.:

17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials

Transperter 1 Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day  Year

Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Signature Month  Day  Year

18. Discrepancy

154, Diserepancy kicatio Space |:| Quantity El Type D Residue D Partial Rejection D Full Rejection

) Manifest Reference Number:
18b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number

Facility's Phone:
18c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month ~ Day  Year

19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems)
1, 2. 3 4,

DESIGNATED FACILITY ——> |TRANSPORTER| INT'L

20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a
Printed/Typed Name Signature Month ~ Day Year

EPA Form 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete. GENERATOR’S INITIAL COPY




ol 1¢43.58 @7-89-18 1@:43a Pg: 2

Weighed at : 1101 EMBARCADERO WEST o /ﬂ/ el d
ORKLAND, CA 94607 ﬁ?‘ﬁ_ 2 ke ) -
I 1 7 P

Halty 6f law thef the property I
800-449-3919 A e T ST B e

aszt

TICKET DATE: 0.5‘/29/10 it:l{ntfr?pcgtypandhz amf:;:a £ul ownar and can convey
egal title to Purchaser/Paydr, I wargant that thiz
TICKET NO.2010478392 oy e e g e i et o T as ONne T sgraa to
TRIEF: 530 SCALE: 4 (TRUCK/DOCK SCALE) indemnify” Purchas=r/Payor if this is untiva.
Vendor Number 999 GRYsRBCEIPT
Vendor Name LUIS SERGIO CHAVEZ LICH Vehicle-NP
CARSON, CA 94025 Driver -NL
Trailer-
?E{?HW_\STE& CERT%F&CATE nd THIS IS TO EESTI?E that 51'!! =
Deputy Weighmaster Ruben Alvarado g‘é\:ﬁ;t}:%{n;=§§55magm. ;ﬁ_o:gaggwﬁérggg' iy '33:?‘523;5 °
: razcribad b Chlp:ﬂ: ge?ga::\:;caag with egti;g 1570. i g:
 Signature eldeten s o ohe Sty malanen ane rRESRAATEE C
Date and Time - In: 06/29/10 10:47 Out: 06/29/10 10:56 the Califormia Dapartmant of Food ARG Agriculture.
Commodity | Description - Ferxous Price/UOM Net Weight AMOUNT
101-00 | HMS Prepar $155.00 /NT 1240.0 LB 896.10
' TOTAL: $96.10

Total Wt- Gross: 10920.0 lbs Tare: 9680.0 lbs Net: 1240.0 lbs 585543

Weighmaster: SCHNITZER STEEL PRODUCTS OF CA}IF 5
ighed at : 1101 EMBARCADERC 3 o
Weighed a ! ERO WEST X. /iffx"“-\ o

OAKLAND, CA 94607 y
; B00-449-3919 3 il uodaf panelvy 2§t1“¥c?”1€/§23.;Féﬁ":;“{néui':agif“"“
TICKET DATE: 06/30/10 _ i&“}?"d‘é‘ié“iﬁ"niﬁinisi';‘ﬁf.';ul, O e e
TICKET NO.2010478704 ' Al o0 "BasTal en BTkt o, ana 1 agres to
TRIP! 555 SCALE: 4 {TRUCK/DOCK SCALE) indsmnify Purchaser/Payor if thip 13 untrue.

Vendor Number 999 CDHsBEGR : VOID CHK 264574

Vendor Name. LUIS SERGIO CHAVEZ LICH Vehicle-NP
CARSON, CA Drivexr -NL
Trailer-
o o e I o (o Rl et s o g
Deputy WElghmaS ter Ruben Alvarado cog‘ﬁggcg{ a‘w-ighr::ster. whose siamguru'iz on thig
) certificate, who Lo 2 recomized Eb oKty Seian 13700 of
Slgnature ivigion & of tha California Busin#sa and pProfeseione Code,
Date and Time - In: 06/30/10 12:54 Out; 06/30/10 13:03 admnietared by Lha Dlvicion Of Moo Seciculcare, =
Commodity | Description - Ferrous Price/UOM Net Weight AMOUNT
103-00 Unp. HMS £130.00 /NT 2220.0 LB §144.30

TOTAL: $144.30

Total Wt- Gross: 11780.0 lbs Tare: 9560.0 lbs Net: 2220.0 1bs enes




Fax from :

ML D [T}
-

o 5
U, L
T, Seatatyi, S

TICKET DATE:

weigneqa at 1101 EMBARCADERC WEST
OAKLAND, CA 94607

B00-449-3919
06/24/10

TICKET N0.2010477558

TRIP: 453 SCALE: 4 (TRUCK/DOCK SCALE})
Vendor Number 999

Vendor Name- LUIS CHAVEZ

923 E RENTON ST
CARSON CITY, CA 90745

@7-89-18 1@:43a Pg: 3

s L[] P
X ;ﬁ?&ﬁ Q%?ééu/17?’ 5
I 15 tir or ac the prapq:r.z' I am gelling
nowledge,

urday law
in thig v:ranaacgicm iz not, tha heat of m
ctolan EI‘ODQEEY and I am the”lawful Cwhey u:t% can convay
leea:l. title to Purchazar/Pdyow, I warrant that this
maBerial does nct ccntain any hasardéus szubstances as
dafinad by the fedaral oz grate lav, and I agrea to
indgmnify Purchaser/Payor 1€ thig is untrue.

LR RECEIPT

LIC# Vehicle-8V09052
Driver -A5888112
Trailer-

Deputy Weighmaster Ruben Alvarado

Signature
Date and Time - In: 06/24/10 10:31 Out: 06/24/10 10;39

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE 1 ‘THI$ 13 TO CERTIFY that cha
following described commodity was  weighed, maaauria. ar
countad ?: a walghmaater, whoee signafure 1z on this
certificate, who is A recegnized au hgr:.r.! of accuracy, as
prescribed bg Chapter 7 {(commencing with Sacticn 13700) of
Divieion 5 of tha California Businéss and Profaszions Code,
adminiztered by Che Mvieion of Meaasuramant Standayda of
the California’ Dapartment of Food and Agricultura.

ommodity | Description - Non Ferrous Price/UOM Net Weight AMOUNT
101-00 | HMS Prepar $155.00 /NT '3080.0 LB $238.70
13-01 Yellow Brs-HONEY $1.8100/LB 12,0 LB 521.72
42-08 | 85% U/Cast-TENSE $0.3000/LB 12.0 1B $3.60
2-01 Tu/Wire/S1-BIRCH/CLI $2.4500/LB 19,0 LB $46.55
50-03 Irony S.St-SABOT $0.3500/LE 28.0 LB $9.80
TOTAL: $320.37

Commodity Wt: Net: 3151.0 lbs

379133

TICKET DATE:

weighmaster: SCHNITZER STEEL PRODUCTS_OF CAyF.

Weighed at 1101 EMBARCADERO WEST
ORKLAND, CA 94607

800-449-3919
05/25/10

TICKET NO.2010477896
TRIP: 492 GSCALE: 4 (TRUCK/DOCK SCALE)

Vendor Number 999
Vendor Name: LUTS SERGIO CHAVEZ

CARSON, CA 90745

Deputy Weighmaster_ Ruben Alvarado

X g /At 5

der /pana iy’ of law AMGE the prcperty I am aglling
inagﬁigm:gnzu ion 1; na:.éﬁ(he beat ot ms {nc‘wleagﬂ‘.}
gtolan property and I am theflawful ownexr and can cOnvVey

a99r/Fayor, I waryant that thae
lagal e o R A ahy hazardous substances ae

dafine@d by the fedeyal or state law, and I agres to
indamnify Purcheasy/Fayor iE thiz 18 untrue.

SR RECEIPT

L.IC# Vehicle-NP
Driver -AS888112

Trailexr-
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE ; THIS 15 T CERTIFY that thg
followin aascr’ima commadity wae weighed, meapurad, or
counted 8 Welghmastar, whose sigpafure iz on this

3 r 3 -
cartificabe, Who i3 a recognized authoxity of acdurAcy, az
rezcribed by Chaptar 7 !:gmruw:nlg with gectlan ‘12700) of
ivizion & GF thna California Pupanéen and Professicna Coda,
administ=red by the Divizicn of Msasuramant Standards of
the California Dapartment of Food and Agriculture,

Signature
Date and Time - In: 06/25/10 34:29 Out: 06/25/10 14:30
Commodity | Description - Ferrous Price/UOM
"T101200 | BMS Prepar . §155.00 /NT

Net Weight AMOUNT

2260.0 LB 817818
TOTAL: S175 15

Total Wt- Gross: 12000.0 1bs Tare: 9740.0 lbs Net: 2260.0 1bs 250234




A y
AN
T 3

TICKET DATE:
TICKET NO.

Weighed at

1101 EMBARCRDERO WEST

OAKLAND, CA 94607
300-449-3919

06/25/10
2010477823

TRIP: 481 SCALE: 4 (TRUCK/DOCK SCALE)
Vendor Number 999

Vendor Name

Deputy Weighmaster Ruben Alvarado

Signature
Date and Time -~ In: 06/25/10 11:07 Out: 06/25/10 11:25

923 E RENTON ST
CARSON, CA 90745

LUIS SERGIO CHAVEZ

a7-895-18 18:43a Pg: 4

& e s

legal title to Purchaszer/Payg#’ I warrant that this
mabtzrial doez not contain anf hazardgus aubstances &g
defined by the federal or stata law, and I agrasa to
indemnify” Purchaser/Payor if this iz unkyrue.

nded penalty Br 1aw t the property I am se=lling
in this tranzaction iz not, to Mhe best of mg !cm;\ulnge,
stolan property and I am the ful ownar and can convay

LR RECEIPT

LICH# Vehicle-NP

Driver ~A588811Z2
Trailer-

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE - THIS I5 TO CEKTIFY that the
Enllcm:mg dezcribhed commodity was .ucx%heﬁ, measurad, or
counted u;

cartificate, who i3 a rgcognized au hur:.tz of mGourac

~ladministerad by the Divizion of M=asur=mept 5Standards of
tha Calirfornii Department of Food and Agriculture.

2 waighmagjhar, whoses signature i8 On thia

as
rascribad by Chapter 7 (comme=ncing with Hection 1270!5 of
ivizion 5 ot tha California Businezz mnd Frofessions Coda,

Commodity

Degcription -~ Ferrous

HMS Prepar

Price/U0OM

5155.00 /T

Net Weight AMQUNT

4540.0 LB $351.85
TOTAL:  $351.85

Total Wt- Gross: 14300.0 lbs Tare: 9760.0 1lbs

Net: 4540.0 1lbs
380152

TICKET DATE:
TICKET NO

Weighed at : 1101 EMBARCADERO WEST
OAKLAND, CA 94607

Weﬁ_ghmaster: SCHNITZER STEEL PRODUCTS OF C%.
X 5@5

) 800-449-3
06/25/10

2010477776

TRIP: 47% SCALE: 4 (TRUCK/DOCK SCALE)
Vendoxr Number 999

Vendor Name:

CARSON, CA 20745

91:9

LUTS SERGIQ CHAVEZ

Deputy Weighmaster Ruben Alvarado

Signature

Date and Time - In: 06/25/10 09:23 Out:

06/25/10 09:31

I af - unda; nall:y' of law t the properc{ I am 3alling
in this transaction i3 not, to£he best of ns ‘novwladga,
grolen property and I am tha Lawful owner and cCAN Convey
legal titla Lo Purchager/Payor. I warrant that Chia
ma?eriul doR3 not contain any hazardous substAncas af
d=fined by the Isdaral or grate law, and I &3rec L0
indarenily Purchaanr?:-ayor ir thisz iz untrue.

L RECEIPT

LICH Vehicle-NP
Driver -AB88BL12
Trailer-

WEIGHMASTER. CERTIPICATE | THIS 15 TO CERTIFY that the
!Q;lﬁuing dezcribad commedity was weighed, measured, or
aountgd a walghmazter, whoee sigpabuye 45 ¢n thiz
cextificata, who is a recugm.z.ed_n.uth{:zwg of accuxacg, as
aaq:fibm bg Chaptar 7 |(commencing with Bection 12700) of
B{via on 5 of tha California Busin=ss and Professlons Ccda,
admxnialjnxnd by the Divizicn of Measursnent Standards of

Commodity

—_—— k- —

Desgcription - Ferrous

HMS Prepar

Price/UOM

$155.00 /NT

the California  Dapartment of Food and Agriculruza.
Net Weight AMOUNT
4540.0 LB $351.85

TOTAL: $351.85

Total Wt- Gross: 14340.0 lbs Tare:

9800.0 1lbs Net: 4540.0 lbs

3golol




Fax from

LY Weighed at : 1101 EMBARCADERO WEST
NSl 7 OAKLAND, CA 94607

N s ‘
TICKET DATE: 0&/29/10
TICKET NO.2010478399
TRID: 839 SCALE: 6 (TRUCK/DOCK SCALE)
vVendor Number 999
Vendor Name LUIS SERGIO CHAVEZ

CARSON, CA 94025

BDD-449-3919

B87-89-18 18:44a Pg: 5
(Y

in thie trangacktion is not, Lo © g3t of m cwladga,
stolen properky and I aw the lawful ownefl aad can convey
legal tatlé £o Purchaser/PAyor. I wArFAAL THar this
ma.g':x.';al Gosd not contAin any hazAardouws gub3Lancas a3
defined by Che federal or state law, 4ad I agrée Lo
indemnify Furchazsx/PAyor Lf thie 218 untriué.

LDYeoRBCEIPT
LICH Vehicle-NP
Driver -NL

I affitwwdr pehalby of law m;}gﬂg pr’:‘peft[ I em melling
K

Trailler-
iy i wEsothly  famgured, 2
Deputy Weighmaster Ruben Alvarado ot By S eisbretier, phedt mmatie A s, o
Signature prercribed by chapker 7 (comancing with Scion, 100°L8E,
Date and Time - In. 06/39/10 T1:06 OUEi 06/29/10 11:06 |the faiiforsia nepartcnt of food and Agricultore’ =
Commodity | Description - Non Ferrous Price/UOM Net Weight AMOUNT
""101200° | EMS Prepar $155.00 /NT 35,6 15 $2.06
40-01 |-Sheet Alum-TAINT/TAB. $0.4300/LB 10.0 LB $4.30
2-01 | Tu/Wire/S1-BIRCH/CLI $2.4500/1LB 13.0 1B $31.85
TOTAL: $38.21
Commodity Wt: Net: 49.6 1bs SEZEL

Weighed at : 1101 EMBARCADERC WEST
QAKLAND, CA 94607
800-445-3919

TICKET DATE: 06/29/10

TICKET NO.2010478334 . :

TRIF: 522 SCALE: 4 (TRUCK/DOCK SCALE)

Vendor Number 999

Vendor Name: LUIS SERGIO CHAVEZ
CARSON, CA 950745

Deputy Weighmaster Ruben Alvarado

Signature
Date and Time - In: 06/29/10 08:20 Out: 06/29/10 08:23

Weighmaster: SCHNITZER STEEL PRODUCTS OF ﬁ%&}F.
[

78 s

I a unﬂo!r: enalty of law at th= property I Am 8elling
in this ttansacginn i?.' not, the be:r_Pu?P ' ﬁnowleage.
stolen property and I am the”lawful owner and can convéy
lﬂga.l title to Purchase¥/Payor. I warrant that this
makerial doesz not contain ahy hazardous zubstancez as
derined by the federal or stats lay, and I agre= to
indemnify” Purchaser/Payor if this iz untrue.

LB RECEIPT
LIC# Vehicle-NP
Driver -AS5888112

Traliley-
WEIGHMASTEE CERTIFICATE : THIS IS T CERTIFY that Che
following described commodity was weighed, muaaured, or

counted a weighmaeter, whocs u:l.gmu:\gz‘e ig on this
certificate, who ie a recognized aul hcrxtg of ACouracy, Aag
rezcribed b¥ Chapter 7 (comm=ncing wikh Section 12700) of
ivision 5 of the California Bueinezs and Frofeasions Coda,
administered by the Divieion of Heasurasenk Suandarda of
the CaliforniA DepArtm=nt Of FOUd and Rgricultura.

Commodity | Description - Ferrous Price/UOM

T — S e T T

101-00 | HMS Prepar $155.00 /NT

Net Weight AMOUNT

e e e e - —_————

2900.0 LB $224.75
TOTAL: 5224.75

Total Wt- Gross: 12520.0 1lbs Tare: 9620.0 1lbs Net: 2900.0 1bs

382084




B, AMAN Environmental Construction, Inc.
- Concrete/Asphalt Recyciing Facility

CONCRETE/ASPHALT RECYCLING TRANSACTION NO.: 1B3756
8322 BALDWIN STREET Date Time Scale
DAKLAND, CA 324621 In: @
PH: 510-553-811@ FAX: S510-5530ut:06/29/2010 01:10 PM 3

Vehicle ID: JEB4358

Account: CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER
Material: 374" CLASS II AR $5.50@
Job No. ID: 16501 ASHLAND AVE
Destination: OAKLAND

Charge by Weight
Gross: 71620 1b (K)

Tare: 30400 1b (K)
Net : 4122@ 1b
Total Tons: 2ZE.61 tn
Price:$ 3.508 /tn
Net:z4 113.35
Tax:$ 11.05
Total:$ 124. 4

Driver Signatweapa-/‘ g,,« f/ﬁéﬂ?f?

Deputy Weighmaster:
=" el |

o

Weighynaster Certificate

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following ddscribed commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificute, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by
Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code,
administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

/
“—Fose Martin {



ER. AMAN Environmental Construction, Inc.
- Concrete/Asphalt Recycling Faclity

CONCRETE/ASPHALT RECYCLING TRANSACTION NO.: 183753
8302 BALDWIN STREET Date Time Scale
DAKLAND, CA 94621 In: @
PH: 518-553-2110 Fax: S1@8-3530ut :0E/29/2010 91:01 PM 3

Vehicle ID: 9ED4958

Account: CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER
Material: CONCRETE CLEAN END DUMP
Job No. ID: 16521 ASHLAND AVE
Destination: DAKLAND

Charge by Load

Graoss: @ 1b (K
Tare: 2 1b (K
Net = @ 1b

Total Tons: A, B8 tn
Price:$ 35. 0@
Net:% 35. 03
Tax:$ i
Total:s 33. @@

Driver Signature: () i W,} 4
2l
C—
Deputy Weighmaster:
f

R e
Tose Martin Weighmaster Certificate

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as preseribed by
Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code,
administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE




B AMAN Environmental Construction. Inc
_ Concrete/Asphalt Recycling Facility

CONCRETE/ASPHALT RECYCLING TRANSACTION NO.: 1@3726
8302 BALDWIN STREET Date Time Scale
OAKLAND, CA 94621 Ing @
PH: 518-553-8110 FAX: S1@-5530ut : 06/29/2010 11:46 AM 3

Vehicle ID: SER4958

Account : CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER
Material: CONCRETE CLEAN END DUMP
Job No. ID: 165081 ASHLAND AVE
Destination: OAKLAND

Charge by Load

Gross: a 1b (K)
Tare: @ 1b (K}
Net : 2 1b

Total Tons: B.9% tn
Price:s 25. 0@
Net:§ 25. 02
Tax:$ 1
Total:$ 35. 00

"
/
Driver Signature: Lj}g _Md/ﬂy

Deputy Weighmaster:

Jose Martin W@@#éi;;rChnyhmm

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the Jollowing described commodity was weighed, measured, or cormte'd by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority o_f accuracy, as pf'e'scrzbed by
Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and meesszan_s Code,
administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE




B AMAN Environmental Construction, Inc.
_ Concrete/Asphalt Recyciing Facility

CONCRETE/ASPHALT RECYCLING TRANSACTION NO. : 183729
8329 BALDWIN STREET Date Time Scale
OAKLAND, CA 94621 In: i
PH: 512-553-p11@ FAX: S18-5530ut :B6/29/201p 11:56 AM 3

Vehicle ID: SE@4358

Account : CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER
Material: 374" CLASS IT oB $3. 50
Job MNo. ID: 16501 ASHLAND AQvE
Destinations OAKLAND

Charge by Weight
Gross: 71022 1b (K)

Tare: 3D422 1b (K
Net : 4DEED 1b
Total Tons: 2@.31 tn
Price:$ 5.988 /tn
Net:$ 111.71
Tax:$ 1a, 89
Total:s 122. 6

A
Driver Signature: —J_;g;,\ @%“) ﬂ/

Deputy “Eighmaffffi:;:::::==”———_'
el
Jose Martin m

THIS IS TO CERTIFY rﬁﬁmm‘g described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by
Chapter 7 ( commencing with Section | 2700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code,
administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture,

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE




BB AMAN Environmenta Construction, Ine.
- Concrete/Asphalt Recycling Facility

CONCRETE/ASPHALT ReECYCL g TRANSACTION NO. : 193777
8300 BALDWIN STReET Date  Time  graje
DAKLAND, CA 94621 In: o
PH: 518-S53-m118 Fpy, 918-5530ut :06/29/2p1p @2:07 pM 3

Vehicle ID: 9BBAEEE

Account ; CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER
Materig] . CONCRETE CLEAN END DUmMP
Job No. ID: 16501 ASHLAND AVE
Destinatiun: SAN LEANDRO

Charge by Load

Bross: @ 1b (K)
Tare: B 1b (K)
Net : @ 1b

Total Tons: 2,908 tn
Price:s 33, o
Net :4 35. D
Tax:4 i
Total:s 39. 23

Drivap Signatupe:

Deputy Weighmaster:




JIR. » AMAN Environmental Construction, Inc.

Concrete/Asphalt Recycling Facility

Jose Martin

CONCRETE/ASPHALT RECYCLING TRANSACTION NO.: 1@3755
8309 BALDWIN STREET Date Time Scale
OAKLAND, CA 94621 In: @a
PH: 51@-353-011@2 FAX: S10-3530ut :B6/29/2010 01:04 PM 3

Vehicle ID: SBABEEE

Account : CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER
Materials 3/4" CLASS II AB $5.50
Job No. ID: 1635@1 ASHLAND AVE
Destination: SAN LEANDRO

Charge by Weight
Gross: 73960 1b (K)

Tare: 32280 1b (K)
Net ¢ 41682 1b
Total Tons: 2@.84 tn
Price:$ 3. 580 /tn

Net:$ 114, €2

Tax:% i1.18
tetett « bRS. 80

utjdey asop

/‘11”7

///QMEM Aandag
17719"

seangjeulitg daatuqg

Weighmaster Certificate

THIS IS TOFERTIFAY that the fol lowing yasprilpd fommodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority af accuracy, as prescribed by

Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code,
administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE




B AMAN Environmental Construction, Inc.
- Concrete/Asphalt Recyciing Facility

CONCRETE/ASPHALT RECYCLING TRANSACTION NO.: 183752
8300 BALDWIN STREET Date Time Scale
OAKLAND, CA 94621 In: @
PH: 512-553-2113 Fax: 318-5530ut :@6/29/2010 12:51 PM 3

Vehicle ID: SBABERE

Account : CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER
Material: CONCRETE CLEAN END DUMP
Job No. ID: 165@1 ASHLAND AVE
Destination: SAN LEANDROD

Charge by Load

Gross: @ 1b (K}
Tare: @ 1b (K}
Net s @ 1b

Price:$ 25. D

Total Tons: B.08 tn
Net:% 39, 0@

Tax:$ 1
Total:$ 35. 28
Driver Signature: MZ/\

Utgjdey asop

Weigl ertificate

o

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was, 1%?4; ggsurgd, or, counted by a J
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recogﬁi‘fgg g’ut arrglﬁofagﬁr{sc;,rﬂ ﬂﬂscribed by I
Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code,
administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE



B AMAN Environmental Construction, Inc.
- Concrete/Asphalt Recycling Facility

CONCRETE/ASFHALT RECYCLING TRANSACTION NO.: 1@3727
8399 BALDWIN STREET Date Time Scale

DAKLAND, CA 94621 In: @
PH: 51@-353-0110 FAX: 510-5530ut:06/29/2010 11:48 AM 3

Vehicle ID: SBEBEEE

Account: CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER
Material: 3/4" CLASS II AB $5.50
Job No. ID: 16541 ASHLAND AVE
Destination: SAN LEANDRD

Charge by Weight
Gross: TED4D 1b (K)

Tare: 32280 1b (K)
Net: 397€@ 1b
Total Tons: 19.88 tn
Price:$ 5.58@ /tn
Net:% 139, 34
Tax:$ 18. 66
Total:$ 120. 0@

Driver Signature:

z

ﬂ/
Deputy Weighmaster: P
Sz,

Weighma&r Certificate

JOSE Martin

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by
Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code,
administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE




B AMAN Environmental Construction, Inc.

A

CONCRETE/ASPHALT RECYCLING TRANSACTION NO. :

8302 BALDWIN STREET Date
DAKLAND, CA 924&21 Ins

PH: 510-353-0110 FAX: 510-5530ut:06/29/2010 11:33 AM 3

Vehicle ID: SBBBEEE

Account @ CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER

. Concrete/Asphalt Recycling Facility

in37z2e
Time Scale

Material: CONCRETE CLEAN END DUMP

Job No. ID: 165@1 ASHLAND AVE
Destination: SAN LEANDRO

Charge by Load
Gross:
Tares
Net :
Total Tons:
Price:$
Net:%
Tan:$
Total:$

@ 1b (K}
B 1b (K)
2 1lb
B. 8% tn
35. i@
35. 02

1

35. 02

Driver Signature: asz;fgféﬂii”\g_____

Deputy Weighmaster:

Weighmaster Certificate

Jose Martin

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

o

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by
Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code,
administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.
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